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Australiana and the Pacific

1. Abbott, Gra ham & Geoffrey Lit tle. THE RESPECTABLE
SYDNEY MERCHANT: A.B. Spark of Tempe. Syd ney Uni ver sity
Press, 1976. With 8 b/w plates, (viii,262pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.yel low
cloth, cancelled in sti tu tional stamp to f.e.p. slightly frayed green color
pict dust jacket, now pro tected. Al ex an der Brodie Spark (1792-1856)
rose from a spec u la tive trader to be a lead ing banker, mer chant and
land owner. An in flu en tial church man and a pri vate col lec tor he fell into 
bank ruptcy        $33

2. Adam Smith, Patsy (Text by) PORT ARTHUR
SKETCHBOOK. Draw ings by Ar thur Phillips. Adelaide: Rigby,
1971. 1st Edi tion. With full-page b/w draw ings and green pict map
endpapers by Phillips, (64pp) Hard cover slim 8vo. Or.green boards,
green pict dust jacket. Other ti tles in ‘The Sketch book Se ries’ by Adam
Smith we have in stock are ‘Launceston’ also illust by Phillips; ‘Tas ma -
nia’ and ‘Hobart’ both illust by Max An gus. ALL Ti tles with dust jack ets. 
EACH Priced at         $10

3. Adam-Smith, Patsy. HEART OF EXILE: Ire land, 1848, and
the seven pa tri ots ban ished; their ad ven tures, lone li ness and loves in
three  con ti nents as they search for ref uge. Mel bourne: Nel son, 1986.
1st Edi tion. With num b/w illusts, (xiv,370pp) Hard cover Sm.4to.
Or.green pa pered boards, green beige dust jacket. The story of well-con -
nected Irish na tion al ists who were ban ished as ex iles to Van Diemen’s
Land for their part in an up ris ing for self-rule, from  whence they es -
caped to make their mark in other col o nies and the United States.        $30

4. (Ad ver tis ing Pro mo tion Book) AUSTRALIAN MEN OF
STAMINA. Syd ney: Stam ina Cloth ing Co. N.D. c1960? Color frontis
and full-page color illusts (by Wal ter Jar dine) fac ing each of the 19 sub -
ject por traits, (44pp) Ob long 17.5x24cms stiff beige card wrapps, gilt
ti tling with gilt/red Stam ina logo, sta pled as is sued. A Nice Copy.  From 
Cap tain Cook to Sir Charles Kings ford Smith        $17

5. Ahern, Bill. A CENTURY OF WINNERS: The Saga of 121
Mel bourne Cups. Bris bane: Boo la rong Pub li ca tions, 1982. 2nd Imp.
Illust, (xii,492pp) Hard cover roy.8vo. Or.white pa pered boards, gilt ti -
tled spine, tan color pict dust jacket. Has re sults and sta tis tics of all the
horse races, Up dated with 1984 re sults        $22

6. Allen, G.Free man (Ed.by)  TRAINS ANNUAL 1964. Lon don:
Ian Allen. Frontis, 6 color plates & num b/w illusts with maps & ta bles,
(96pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.grey pa pered boards, slightly frayed
color pict dust jacket.  Has two ar ti cles on Aus tra lian rail ways. One
con cerns the gauge prob lem where most States have nar row gauge (3’
6") one stan dard Gauge (4’ 8 1/2") and one broad gauge (5’ 3") which it
shares with an other on the main con nect ing routes be tween their cap i -
tal cit ies. The other has im pres sions of rail way op er a tion in South Aus -
tra lia        $22

7. Ar cher, Fred. TELL ME MORE: More of the story of Men zies
Ho tel. Mel bourne: Self Pub lished. N.D.c1984. Frontis & 11 b/w illusts
with a fig, ([vi],118pp) 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, blue pict dust
jacket. Fully signed by Au thor        $18

8. Ar cher, Fred. THE TREASURE HOUSE. Some of the story of
Men zies Ho tel. Mel bourne: Self Pub lished. N.D.c1970. Frontis & 18
b/w illusts, ([viii],134pp) 8vo. Or.ol ive green pa pered boards, green
pict dust jacket. Some of the ma te rial in this book first apperared in The
Age in 1969. Fully signed by Au thor        $18

9. Arkell, Hec tor et al. A HISTORY OF MAITLAND. The Coun -
cil of the City of Maitland, 1983. Has num half-tone illusts with maps & 
fac sim i les, (80pp) Hard cover 4to. White pict lam i nated boards.
TOGETHER WITH: A 54-page book let ti tled ‘MAITLAND HUB OF
THE HUNTER’ il lus trat ing 52 early homes and build ings with his tor i -
cal notes, a de scrip tion and a lo cal ity map        $32

10. Astley, Thea. THE MULTIPLE EFFECTS OF
RAINSHADOW. Mel bourne: Vi king, 1996. 1st Edi tion. (vi,296pp)
Hard cover 12mo. Or.cream pa pered boards, cream color pict dust
jacket. A novel set on an Is land off the Queensland coast        $28

11. Baglin, Douglass & Barry Thiering. AUSTRALIAN
CHURCHES. Syd ney: Ure Smith, 1979.  Frontis & num color illust af -
ter pho tos by Baglin with pict/map endpapers, (128pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.tan pa pered boards, white ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket. A pho -
to graphic re cord of his toric ca the drals and churches. A Nice Copy     
  $22

12. Bailey, John. THE WHITE DIVERS OF BROOM: The true
story of a fa tal ex per i ment. Syd ney: Pan Macmillan, 2001. With 16
half-tone plates, (xvi,302pp) lge.8vo Stiff color pict wrapps. Ac count of
the Aus tra lian Gov ern ments endeavours to have Brit ish Navy di vers
take over from the pre dom i nantly Asian div ing workforce at Broome in
1912        $18

13. Baillieu, Darren (Sel.by) -  AUSTRALIA FELIX: A mis cel -
lany from The Geelong Ad ver tiser 1840-1850. Mel bourne: The Crafts -
man Press Pty.Ltd. 1982. Has 9 illusts af ter wa ter color & wash
paint ings with 2 maps af ter col ored en grav ings, (xii,166pp) Hard cover
ob long 8vo. Or.tan pa pered boards, gilt ti tled spine, beige color pict
dust jacket. Printed in three col umns wide, with the fourth show ing an
il lus tra tion taken from a con tem po rary en grav ing        $22
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14. Baker, Rich ard St.Barbe. FAMOUS TREES OF
NEW ZEALAND: Forword by Sir Eruera Tirikatane
(and) In tro duc tion by the Earl of Bessborough
Wellington: A.H.& A.W. Reed, 1965. With 32 half-tone
plates, (xxii,150pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, col -
our pict dust jacket. In scribed and fully signed by Au thor
      $18

15. Barrett, Charles & A.N. Burns. BUTTERFLIES 
OF AUSTRALIA AND NEW GUINEA. Mel bourne:
N.H.Seward Pty.Ltd. 1966 (1951). Has 8 color & 10
half-tone plates with text figs, ([x],187pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.tan cloth, lightly chipped color pict dust jacket.
A comprehesive ref er ence for the am a teur and en to mol o -
gist alike        $22

16. Barrett, Max. BECAUSE OF THESE. Church
Ar chi vists’ Press, 1992. With b/w illusts, maps & fac -
sim i les, (x,191pp) Sm.4to Stiff green pict wrapps The
story of thir teen Irish con victs from County Tipperary
trans ported to Aus tra lia in the early 19th Cen tury        $36

17. Barrett, Max. GALONG CEMETRY: Vir ginia: Church Ar chi -
vists’ Press, 1995. With b/w illusts & cemetry plans, (viii,153pp) 8vo.
Stiff color pict wrapps. Ga long cem e tery to gether with Mc Car thy’s at
Rich mond and that at Bun go nia rates among the old est Ro man Cath o -
lic burial places in New South Wales. A Very Nice Copy        $28

18. Barrett, Max. KING OF GALONG CASTLE: The Story of
Ned Ryan: 1786-1871. Syd ney: Self pub lished, 1989. 3rd Imp. Has b/w
illusts & fac sim i les with 6 maps (2 dou ble page), (176pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled spine, white red/black pict dust jacket.
True story of an Irish con vict who be came a suc cess ful pastoralist in the 
Lach lan dis trict of New South Wales. A Very Nice Copy        $22

19. Bar row, Graeme. OLD BUNGENDORE: Chang ing Times in
an Aus tra lian Vil lage. Can berra: Dagraja Press, 1991. 1st Edi tion. With
color & b/w illusts af ter paint ings/draw ings by Mar ga ret Carr with map, 
(64pp) Ob long 8vo. Or color pict wrapps.’        $20

20. Barry, John Vin cent. ALEXANDER MACONOCHIE OF
NORFOLK ISLAND: A Study of a Pi o neer in Pe nal Re form. Mel -
bourne: O.U.P. 1958. Port frontis & 12 b/w plates, (xxii,278pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, red pict dust jacket. Apart from sev eral tape
marks at end pa pers a Nice Copy        $40

21. Barry, John Vin cent. THE LIFE AND DEATH
OF JOHN PRICE: A Study in the Ex er cise of Na ked
Power. Mel bourne: MUP, 1964. Port.frontis & 8 b/w
plates, (xiv,204pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth,
beige pict dust jacket.  Price is re mem bered for his cru -
elty as Civil Com man dant of the Nor folk Is land pe nal
col ony. He was later In spec tor-Gen eral of Pe nal Es tab -
lish ments in Vic to ria. Apart from old tape marks to dust
jacket & endpapers a Nice Copy        $30

22. BENNETT, G. GATHERINGS OF A
NATURALIST IN AUSTRALASIA 1860. Syd ney:
The Cur ra wong Press, 1982. Frontis & 7 color plates
with text draw ings, ([ii],xii,456pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.green cloth, white ti tling to spine, beige color pict
dust jacket. Orig i nally pub lished in 1860 at Lon don by
John Van Voorst, this is a Cur ra wong fac sim ile clas sic
      $28

23. Berndt, Ron ald M. (Ed.by) -  AUSTRALIAN
ABORIGINAL ANTHROPOLOGY: Mod ern Stud -
ies in the So cial An thro pol ogy of the Aus tra lian Ab -
orig i nes. Perth: The Aus tra lian In sti tute for Ab orig i nal Stud ies, 1970.
Has num ta bles with maps, graphs & figs, (xiv,341pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, neat in scrip tion to f.f.e.p. brown pict 
dust jacket with sev eral small chips, now protected.        $55

24. Blainey, Geoffrey. BLACK KETTLE AND FULL MOON:
Daily Life in a Van ished Aus tra lia. Mel bourne: Vi king, 2003. With b/w
illusts in text, (x,484pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or blue cloth with gilt ti tling,
white pict dust jacket. A his tory tour of a van ished era from the first
gold rush of the 1850s to the eve of the First World War. ENCLOSED a
con tem po rary re view from the Syd ney Morn ing Her ald        $27

25. Brodribb, W.A. RECOLLECTIONS OF AN AUSTRALIAN
SQUATTER 1835-1883. Syd ney: John Fer gu son, 1978.  With se pia
pict endpapers, ([viii],[iv]238pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti -
tled spine, tan b/w pict dust jacket. Fac sim ile of the edi tion orig i nally
pub lished by John Woods & Co. at Syd ney in 1883        $40

26. BUSH TRACK TO HIGHWAY: 200 Years of
Aus tra lian Roads. Syd ney: Na tional As so ci a tion of Aus -
tra lian State Road Au thor i ties, 1987. Has num color &
half-tone illusts with maps, (iv,88pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color
pict wrapps        $14

27. Can non, Mi chael. THE LAND BOOMERS. Mel -
bourne: MUP, 1966. 1st Edi tion.  Has 8 b/w plates & 12
full-page draw ings from con tem po rary illusts with
map/pict end-pa pers, (viii,248pp) Hard cover tall 8vo.
Or.blue cloth, chipped blue pict dust jacket with some loss, 
now pro tected. Re counts the 1880s land spec u la tion in
Vic to ria and the sub se quent bust which proved cat a -
strophic to the Col ony        $20

28. Carroll, Brian. AUSTRALIAN
COMMUNICATIONS THROUGH 200 YEARS. Syd -
ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1992. With b/w illusts to ev ery page,
(64pp) Sq.8vo glossy pict grey wrapps with pink tints, sta -
pled as is sued. ‘200 Years in Pic tures’ in cludes the

uniquely Aus tra lian ‘pedal wire less’ and the School of the Air        $15

29. Carroll, Brian. TOLL - AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY. Mel -
bourne: Toll Hold ings Lim ited, 1999. Num color & b/w illusts with fac -
sim i les, (viii,168pp) Hard cover 4to. Or green cloth with gilt ti tling,
color pict dust jacket. A his tory of what has be come Aus tra lia’s larg est
road trans port and for ward ing com pany        $22

30. Chick, Su zanne. SEARCHING FOR CHARMIAN: The
Daugh ter Charmian Clift Gave Away Dis cov ers the Mother She Never
Knew. Syd ney: Macmillan, 1994. Has 40 b/w plates with illusts af ter
draw ings by the Au thor in text, (xvi,361pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black
pa pered boards, pict dust jacket. The Au thor at 48 - art ist, teacher, wife
and mother - dis cov ers the iden tity of her birthmother, the girl who gave 
her up for adop tion - nine teen year old Charmian Clift        $22

31. Clair, Colin. LACHLAN MACQUARIE - FATHER OF
AUSTRALIA Leavesden: Bruce & Gawthorn Ltd. 1963. Port.frontis
& b/w illusts, (96pp) Hard cover slim 8vo. Or.navy pa pered boards with 
black ti tling, slightly chipped brown pict dust jacket. Fig ures of the
Com mon wealth se ries        $20

32. Clark, Thomas Blake. OMAI - FIRST POLYNESIAN
AMBASSADOR TO ENGLAND: The true story of his voy age there
in 1774 with Cap tain Cook; of how he was feted by Fanny Burney, ap -

proved by Sam uel John son, en ter tained by Mrs Thrale &
Lord Sand wich and painted by Sir Joshua Reynolds. Uni -
ver sity of Ha waii Press, 1969. Por trait. ([vi],115pp) hard
cover sm.4to. Or.brown pa pered boards with gilt ti tling & 
cream cloth spine. Fac sim ile of the edi tion orig i nally
pub lished by the Colt Press of San Fran cisco in 1940     
  $30

33. (Clune, F.)  FRANK CLUNE: Au thor & Eth no -
log i cal Anach ro nism by Bart lett Ad am son. Mel bourne:
The Haw thorn Press, 1944.  (20pp) Slim.8vo. Stiff
wrapps, blue dust jacket lightly sunned. Orig i nally pro -
duced on 27 No vem ber, 1943 in a lim ited edi tion of fifty
cop ies for Clune’s fif ti eth birth day. This sec ond edi tion
was pro duced to meet pub lic de mand        $20

34. Coen, Kevin. MONSIGNOR JOHN
LEONARD AND THE CATHOLIC YOUTH
ORGANISATION. Syd ney: St Pauls Pub li ca tions,
2000. With 8 half-tone plates, (190pp) 8vo. Stiff blue pict
wrapps. A his tory of the Cath o lic Youth Or gani sa tion
from its found ing in 1948 by John Leon ard un til the mid
1970s        $18

35. Com mon, I.F.B. MOTHS OF AUSTRALIA: With pho to -
graphs by Ederic Slat er. Mel bourne: MUP, 1993. 2nd Imp. With 32
color & 40 half-tone plates with 89 figs in text, ([vi],535pp) Hard cover, 
sm.4to. Or.navy cloth, white color pict dust jacket. The first com pre hen -
sive book to cover the enor mous di ver sity of Aus tra lian moths. More
than 1,000 of the 10,000 named Aus tra lian spe cies are il lus trated        $100

36. Cox, Philip & Wes ley Stacey. THE AUSTRALIAN
HOMESTEAD. Mel bourne: Lansdowne, 1972. 1st Edi tion Has num
half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by Stacey with plans, (248pp) Hard cover
ob long 4to. Or.black pa pered boards.        $40
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37. Cunningham Sur geon, R.N. P. TWO YEARS IN NEW
SOUTH WALES: A se ries of let ters, com pris ing sketches of the ac tual
state of so ci ety in that col ony; of its pe cu liar ad van tages to em i grants;
of its to pog ra phy, nat u ral his tory, &c. &c. Adelaide: Li brar ies Board of
South Aus tra lia, 1966 ([ii],xii,352; [ii],viii,346pp) Hard cover 12mo.
Or.tan faux leather, gilt ti tled spines. A fac sim ile of the edi tion orig i -
nally pub lished at Lon don by Henry Colburn in 1827. Australiana Fac -
sim ile Edi tions No.31. The Two Vol ume Set        $90

38. Davey, Gwenda B.& Gra ham Seal (Ed.by) -  THE OXFORD
COMPANION TO AUSTRALIAN FOLKLORE. Mel bourne:
O.U.P. 1993.  Has 48 b/w plates with fig ures & mu sic scores in text,
(xviii,382pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, green pict dust jacket.
Im por tant ref er ence        $24

39. Davidson, Frank (Ed.by) THE DAVIDSONS OF NEW
ENGLAND: a his tory of Wil liam Davidson and his de scen dants.
Armidale: The Davidsons of New Eng land Assoc. 1983. With num
full-page and text pho tos, Fam ily Tree and num Ge ne a log i cal Charts,
(205pp) Hard cover Tall 8vo. Or.green cl. gilt ti tled spine, color pict
dust jacket from a wa ter color of ‘Sandy Creek’ Home stead. Lim ited
edi tion of 1000 cop ies of which this is one of 350 num bered and signed
cop ies by Frank Davidson        $36

40. Davies, E.V. et al. A HISTORY OF AUSTRALIA’S
CAPITAL CANBERRA. Can berra: ACT Min is try for Health, Ed u ca -
tion and the Arts, 1990. Has color & num b/w illusts with maps & fac -
sim i les, (vi,116pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color pict wrapps.        $20

41. Day, Da vid. JOHN CURTIN: a life. Syd ney: HarperCollins
Pub lish ers, 1999. With 24 half-tone plates, (xiv,610pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, black pict dust jacket. Traces Cur -
tin’s life (1885-1945) from his child hood in small-town Vic to ria to his
cou ra geous and dra matic lead er ship as Prime Min is ter of the na tion
(1941-1945) dur ing the dark est hours of World War Two        $32

42. Dows ing, Irene. CURTIN OF AUSTRALIA: Pref ace by
Dr.J.F. Cairns, M.H.R. Mel bourne: Aca cia Press Pty.Ltd. 1968. With 5
half-tone plates, (x,175pp) Hard cover 8vo, Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled
spine, white/blue dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of John Cur tin (1885-1945)
La bor leader and Aus tra lian Prime Min is ter dur ing the cru cial War
years from 1941 to 1945 where he died in of fice        $24

43. Drury, Nevill. PAN’S DAUGHTER: The Strange World of
Rosaleen Norton. Syd ney: Col lins, 1988.  Frontis with many full-page
b/w illusts, (xiv,154pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pur ple pa pered boards, gilt
ti tled spine, pur ple pict dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of the bo he mian art ist
(and art ist’s model) who was pop u larly known as the ‘Witch of Kings
Cross’        $36

44. Dundon, Gwen. MORE OLD GOSFORD AND DISTRICT
IN PICTURES. Gosford: Self Pub lished, 1978.  (iv,100pp) 4to. Stiff
green pict.wrapps, a lit tle rubbed & soiled. Il lus trated with num. black
& white cap tioned pho to graphs from the 1870s to 1939        $24

45. Dunstan, Da vid. GOVERNING THE METROPOLIS: Pol i -
tics, Tech nol ogy and So cial Change in a Vic to rian City; Mel bourne
1850-1891. Mel bourne Uni ver sity Press, 1984. Has 8 b/w plates with
draw ings & maps in text, (xviii,362pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon
cloth, se pia pict red ti tled dust jacket.        $28

46. Emanuel, Cedric (Art ist) -  BALMAIN SKETCHBOOK. Text
by Olaf Ruhan. Adelaide: Rigby, 1975. 1st Edi tion. Full-page, some
dou ble-page, draw ings through out by Emanuel, (64pp) Slim 8vo.
Or.green boards, green pict dust jacket. A Nice Copy in The Sketch book
Se ries. Other ‘Sketch book’ ti tles we have in stock, by this Art ist, all first
edi tions, with dust jack ets, are: ‘Cairns’; ‘Early Syd ney’; ‘Goulburn’;
‘His toric Build ings of Syd ney’; ‘Hunter’s Hill’; ‘South ern High lands’;
‘Wat son’s Bay’; ‘Wind sor’ All Priced EACH at         $10

47. Fairall, A.R. WEST AUSTRALIAN NATIVE PLANTS IN
CULTIVATION. Syd ney: Pergamon Press, 1970. With 105 color
illusts, ([viii],253pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Lam i nated color pict boards,
re peat dust jacket. The Au thor was Su per in ten dent King’s Park and Bo -
tanic Gar den, Perth        $24

48. Falkiner, Su zanne. HADDON RIG: The First Hun dred Years.
Valadon Pub lish ing, 1981.  Num color & b/w illusts with map & ped i -
gree end-pa pers, (168pp) Hard cover square 4to. Or.brown cloth with
gilt ti tling, green pict dust jacket. As so ci ated with some of the fin est stud 
Me rino rams in the world, Had don Rig has been with the one fam ily for
four gen er a tions        $24

49. Falkiner, Su zanne & Alan Oldfield. LIZARD ISLAND: The
Jour ney of Mary Wat son. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 2000. Pict ti tle &
51 color illust af ter paint ings by Alan Oldfield with b/w pho tos in text
& 2 maps, (xii,236pp) Hard cover, lge.4to. Or.blue cloth, sil ver ti tled
spine, blue pict dust jacket. Mary Wat son was twenty-one when she died 
of thirst on an is land off the North Queensland coast in 1881. When she
went miss ing it was as sumed she had been kid napped and killed by the
Ab orig i nes but the bod ies were later found and re turned to Cooktown
for burial. These events are based on a di ary she kept dur ing her last
days        $65

50. Flower, Pat. SLYBOOTS. Lon don: The Crime Club, Col lins,
1974. 1st Edi tion. (188pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tled spine 
with Crime Club logo, pro tected color pict dust jacket. A tour of Eu rope
ends with a vi o lent cli max in the Aus tra lian bush        $22

51. Fuller, Leon. WOLLONGONG’S NATIVE TREES. Syd ney:
Kingsclear Books, 1995. 2nd Edi tion. Num half-tone illusts af ter pho -
tos by Rus sell Badans with lo cal ity maps & figs, (338pp) 8vo. Stiff
color pict wrapps. Cov ers the coastal strip in New South Wales be tween
Lake Illa warra/Mar shall Mount Creek in the south and Har graves
Creek in the north        $20

52. Game, Pe ter. THE MUSIC SELLERS. Mel bourne: Haw thorn
Press. 1976. Has 16 b/w plates with fac sim ile end-pa pers,
([x],iv,345pp) Hard cover tall 8vo. Or.black cloth, white color pict.dust
jacket. The story of the Mel bourne mu sic re tailer, Allan’s, founded in
1863 af ter merg ing with Jo seph Wilkie. It em braces the mu si cal his tory
of Aus tra lia and be came a mecca for the tal ented and fa mous like Nellie 
Melba. Hav ing sur vived fires, in sol vency and changes of for tune for
nearly 125 years it was taken over by an other Mel bourne mu sic house,
Brash’s, in 1976        $22

53. Gammage, Bill. NARRANDERA SHIRE. Narrandera Shire
Coun cil, 1986. With 4 color plates, num full-page & text b/w illusts and
Maps, blue endpaper maps, (xiv,265pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.blue pa -
pered boards, gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket. Com pre hen sive lo -
cal his tory of this re gion in the east ern River ina in New South Wales        

$36

54. George, A.S. AN INTRODUCTION TO THE
PROTEACEAE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA. Syd ney: Kan ga roo
Press, 1984. With 162 color pho tos, (viii,112pp) Hard cover
sm.4to.Or.green pa pered boards, black color pict dust jacket.        $36

55. Gowing, Steph a nie. GONE TO GOWINGS: A his tory of
Gowing Bros. Syd ney: State Li brary of NSW, 1993. Has color & b/w
illusts with car toons & fac sim i les. (96pp) slim 4to. Stiff ma roon color
pict wrapps.  Founded in 1869 by John Ellis & Pres ton Rob ert Gowing,
Gow ings be came a house hold name in Syd ney re tail ing mens cloth ing.
This book is a cel e bra tion of Gowing Bros’ 125 years in busi ness        $28

56. Grahame, Jim (J.W. Gordon) UNDER WIDE SKIES: Col -
lected Verse. Cit i zens of Leeton, 1947.  With Tipped-in pho to graph of
Au thor, (xvi,284pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cl. gilt ti tling to cover
and spine, lightly chipped beige dust jacket. Many of the po ems first ap -
peared in pe ri od i cals in clud ing ‘The Bul le tin’, ‘Smith’s Weekly’ and
‘New York Lit er ary Di gest’. Signed by the Au thor in an edi tion lim ited
to 1000 num bered cop ies.        $20

57. Grant, John. THIS BEAUTEOUS, WICKED PLACE Let ters
and Jour nals of John Grant, Gen tle man Con vict. De coded by Yvonne
Cramer. Can berra: NLA, 2000. With color & b/w illusts, (iv,224pp)
Sm.4to. Stiff beige wrapps with ma roon pan els and ti tling. Born in 1776 
and trans ported to New South Wales in 1803, John Grant’s writ ings
pro vide a rare and fas ci nat ing glimpse of life through the eyes of an ex -
ile. Much of his jour nal was writ ten in code pre sum ably to keep pry ing
eyes from his of ten scath ing and gos sipy ac counts        $24



58. Grif fith, P.A. (Comp.& Ed.by) -  THE ROADMAKERS: A
His tory of Main Roads in New South Wales. Syd ney: Dept.of Main
Roads, 1976. Has 8 color plates & many maps (6 fold-out) with num
b\w illust, ta bles, fac sim i les & fig ures, (xvi,336pp) Hard cover lg.4to.
Or.or ange cloth, with gilt ti tling & logo, chipped dust jacket with mi nor
loss, now pro tected.        $48

59. Hanrahan, Bryan (Ed.by)  GREAT AUSTRALIAN MOTOR
RACING PICTURES: In tro duced by Harry Firth. Mel bourne: Sun
Books, 1976. Num half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by Pe ter D’Abbs & Ian
Smith, (96pp) Sm.4to Stiff color pict wrapps.        $22

60. Hazlewood, Wal ter G. HISTORY OF EPPING. Syd ney: N.D.
With 22 b/w plates, (iv,84pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling 
to cover and spine. Fully signed and dated 23/12/1966 by Au thor        $36

61. Hob son, Mr & Mrs H.J. PIONEERING IN THE
BELLINGER VALLEY. Bel lin ger Val ley His tor i cal So ci ety,
N.D.c1990. Has num half tone illusts with maps, fac sim i les & car toons, 
(140pp) 8vo. Stiff or ange pict wrapps. The his tory of a
ru ral area in North ern New South Wales. Printed in tri -
ple col umns        $20

62. Holcroft, M.H. CARAPACE: The Mo tor Car in
New Zea land - A Road side View. Dunedin: John
McIndoe. 1979. Has 64 half-tone plates with chap ter
head pieces, (136pp) Hard cover tall 8vo. Or.tan pa pered 
boards, pict dust jacket. A so cial his tory of the mo tor car
in New Zea land        $27

63. Hor dern, Lesley. CHILDREN OF ONE
FAMILY: The story of An thony and Ann Hor dern and
their de scen dants in Aus tra lia 1825-1925. Syd ney:
Retford Press, 1985.  With 4 color plates & num b/w
illusts and Fam ily Tree, (368pp) Hard cover lge.4to.
Or.black faux leather, gilt ti tling to cover and spine,
cream pict dust jacket. Fam ily his tory of the found ers of
the his toric Syd ney de part ment store ‘An thony Hor -
dern’s’ with their motto ‘While I Live I’ll Grow’        $60

64. Hoskin, E.S. et al. THE BIRDS OF SYDNEY: County of Cum -
ber land, New South Wales 1770-1989. Syd ney: Sur rey Beatty & Sons
Pty.Ltd. 1991. 2nd Edi tion. Frontis., 8 color plates & num b/w illusts in
text af ter draw ings by Ern Hoskins with map, (xviii,291pp) Hard cover
8vo. Lam i nated color pict boards Orig i nally pub lished in 1958 by
K.A.Hindwood and A.R.McGill.        $27

65. Hud son, W.J. CASEY. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1986.  Illust,
(xvi,362pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, green pict
dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of Lord Casey (1890-1976), pol i ti cian and dip -
lo mat and the first Aus tra lian to be ap pointed Gov er nor-Gen eral of
Aus tra lia by a non-La bor gov ern ment        $22

66. (Hurley, Frank) -  FRANK HURLEY - A
PHOTOGRAPHERS LIFE: By Alasdair
McGregor. Mel bourne: Vi king, 2004. Has tinted
and num half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by Frank
Hurley, (viii,460pp) Hard cover square 8vo. Or
beige cloth with white ti tling, dust jacket. Once a
house hold name in Aus tra lia, Hurley was a vi sual
chron i cler of many im por tant events dur ing the
twen ti eth cen tury. Per haps his most fa mous are
the pho to graphs from Maw son and Shackle ton’s
Ant arc tic ex pe di tions        $44

67. Hutton, Ian. BIRDS OF LORD HOWE
ISLAND: Past and Pres ent. Coffs Har bour: Pub -
lished by Au thor, 1991. Has many color & b/w
illusts with figs. & lo cal ity maps show ing the dis -
tri bu tion of the dif fer ent spe cies. ([vi],154pp)
hard cover roy.8vo. Or color pict lam i nated board
cop ied in the dust jacket.        $28

68. Immelmann, Klaus. AUSTRALIAN
FINCHES IN BUSH AND AVIARY: Ed ited
with a Fore word by Alec H. Chis holm. Syd ney: A&R, 1970. Re vised
Edi tion. Has 8 color & 8 half-tone plates with text draw ings & dis tri bu -
tion map, (xiv,196pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, chipped &
rubbed color pict dust jacket now pro tected.        $22

69. Karskens,Grace. THE ROCKS: Life in Early Syd ney. Mel -
bourne: M.U.P. 1998. 1st pa per back edi tion. With 3 dou ble-page Maps,
2 text maps and a Street Plan, and 10 plates, (xvi,304pp) Large 8vo.
White color pict stiff glossy wrapps. Win ner of the 1998 NSW Pre mier’s 
Award for Com mu nity and Re gional His tory        $36

70. Koch, Klaus-Friedrich (Ed.by) -  LOGS IN THE CURRENT
OF THE SEA: Neli Lifuka’s Story of Kioa and the Vaitupu Col o nists.
Can berra: A.N.U. 1978.  Illust, (xviii,110pp) Hard cover tall 8vo.
Or.green cloth, black pict dust jacket, now pro tected. Life his tory of a
Poly ne sian vil lager        $24

71. (Lindsay, N.) -  THE WORLD OF NORMAN LINDSAY: Ed -
ited by Lin Bloomfield. Mel bourne: Macmillan, 1979.  Has 8 color
plates with num b/w text illusts, (xvi,150pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.ma -
roon pa pered boards, red color pict dust jacket now pro tected. Con tains
a rich se lec tion of Lindsay’s work much of which had not pre vi ously
been re pro duced. A Nice Copy. A card cov ered copy is avail able for $27
      $40

72. Luchetti, A.S. et al. THE OIL SHALE INDUSTRY: Ex pe ri -
ences in the West ern Coal fields of New South Wales. Lithgow Dis trict
His tor i cal So ci ety, 1979. With illusts, 2 Maps and a fold-out Works
Plan, (52pp) Stiff or ange pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued. Lim ited to 1000 

num bered cop ies        $15

73. McCourt, Tom. ABORIGINAL ARTEFACTS
Adelaide: Rigby, 1975. Has num color & b/w illusts
with maps, ([x],154pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.brown
pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket. The artefacts de -
vel oped by the Aus tra lian Ab orig i nes through many
cen tu ries pro vide a glimpse into a van ish ing way of life
      $48

74. Mac don ald, Jean. ALBURY WODONGA THE 
CHOSEN CITY: The First Ninety Years. Dun olly, Vic: 
A.L.Q. 1980. With pen sketches and 3 Maps, (iv,65pp)
8vo. Or. pict tan/black stiff white wrapps, sta pled as is -
sued.        $15

75. McDonell, Capt.R. BUILD A FLEET LOSE A
FLEET. Mel bourne: Haw thorn Press, 1976. Has 8
half-tone plates with ta bles & fac sim ile end pa pers,
([viii],viii,242pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black pa pered
boards. gilt ti tled spine, brown chipped dust jacket. A

his tory of the old Com mon wealth Line of Steam ers, founded with out
Par lia ment’s sanc tion, by ‘Billy’ Hughes 1916. In 1914 the Aus tra lian
Gov ern ment bene fited, at Ger many’s ex pense, in ob tain ing a fleet of
prize ves sels which traded round the world and formed the nu cleus of
the line dur ing the early years        $23

76. McGregor, Alasdair & Quentin Ches ter. THE KIMBERLEY:
Ho ri zons of Stone. Syd ney: Hodder & Stoughton, 1992. Frontis & num
won der ful color illusts af ter pho tos by Rob Jung and the Au thors with
b/w illusts & ta bles, (208pp) Hard cover 4to Or.green cloth, gilt ti tled
spine, color pict dust jacket has light stain in side to up per cor ners barely 
af fect ing cover. Fully signed by both Au thors on half-ti tle        $50

77. McHugh, Siobhan. THE SNOWY: The Peo ple
be hind the Power. Syd ney: A&R, 1997. Has num
half-tone illusts with maps & fig ures, (272pp) 4to. Stiff 
color pict wrapps. A his tory of the Snowy River Moun -
tain scheme. New South Wales State Lit er ary Award
win ner        $15

78. Mackaness, George. AUSTRALIAN
HISTORICAL MONOGRAPHS (Vol umes 1-44)
Dubbo: Re view Pub li ca tions Pty.Ltd. 1976-1979. With 
b/w illusts & fac sim i les, (Var i ous paginations) 8vo.
Stiff green card wrapps with ma roon ti tling, sta pled as
is sued, cancelled in sti tu tional stamps to the in side of
the front or back cov ers Orig i nally pub lished by the
Au thor in edi tions as small as 30. Some of the in for ma -
tion in these mono graphs is not avail able in pub li ca -
tions else where. The Com plete Set of 44 Vol umes in the
New Se ries. Apart from the stamps a Nice Set        $275

79. McKie, Ron ald. THE CRUSHING. Syd ney:
Col lins, 1977. 1st Edi tion. (252pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.beige pa pered boards, cor ner cut from f.f.e.p. dust
jacket. Novel set in Queensland’s cane coun try in the

1920s. In scribed and fully signed by Au thor.        $22

80. McNally, Ward. TO BROKEN HILL AND BACK. Mel -
bourne: Widescope, 1975.  Pict frontis/ti tle spread with num half-tone
illusts af ter pho tos by Ron Bentley, (xii,100pp) Hard cover ob long 8vo.
Or.green pa pered boards, blue pict dust jacket illust by Pro Hart.        $18
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81. Magill, Deidre et al (Ed.by)  AND SO THE STORY GOES:
The Croppa Creek Dis trict 1848-1987. Croppa Creek Bi cen ten nial
Commitee, 1987. Has num b/w illusts with ta bles, maps & fac sim i -
les.([iv],216pp) Hard cover sm.4to, Or.brown pa pered boards, gilt ti tled 
spine, cream pict dust jacket by Hugh Sawrey, foxed, now pro tected. A
his tory of a ru ral farm ing area in North ern New South Wales        $48

82. Mar shall, Alan. THE GAY PROVIDER: The Myer Story. Mel -
bourne: Cheshire, 1961.  With color & num half tone illusts with draw -
ings (some tinted), fac sim i les, maps, figs & an or gani sa tional chart,
(vi,282pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.cream cloth with gilt mo tif, slightly
chipped white color pict dust jacket with mi nor loss, now pro tected.
His tory of Aus tra lia’s big gest, and one of the world’s great est re tail
stores - The Myer Em po rium        $18

83. Mar tin, A.E. ONE THOUSAND AND MORE PLACE
NAMES IN NEW SOUTH WALES. Syd ney: NSW. Book stall, 1943.
1st Edi tion. (unpag) Cr.8vo. Stiff blue/or ange pict wrapps. In the same
se ries and for mat with PLACE NAMES in VICTORIA and TASMANIA
(1944); PLACE NAMES in QUEENSLAND, NEW ZEALAND and the
PACIFIC (1944) and TWELVE HUNDRED and MORE PLACE
NAMES in SOUTH AUSTRALIA, WESTERN AUSTRALIA & the
NORTHERN TERRITORY (1943). The com plete FOUR Vol ume Set     
  $75

84. Mar tin-Jenkins, Chris to pher. ASSAULT ON THE ASHES:
MCC in Aus tra lia and New Zea land 1974/75. Lon don: Mac don ald &
Jane’s, 1975. With 24 half-tone plates, (viii,216pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.green pa pered boards, pro tected color pict dust jacket.        $18

85. (Na tional Trusts) -  HISTORIC HOUSES. Mel bourne: Aus tra -
lian Coun cil of Na tional Trusts - Her i tage Re prints, 1982. 1st Thus
With 60 color plates & 680 b/w illusts, (viii,604pp) Hard cover lge.4to.
Or.black cloth, white ti tled spine, navy blue/color pict dust jacket .
Orig i nally pub lished sep a rately as His toric Houses of Aus tra lia and
His toric Pub lic Build ings of Aus tra lia in 1971 and 1974 un der the
Cassell Im print        $44

86. Naumann, I.D. (Chief Ed i tor) -  THE INSECTS OF
AUSTRALIA: A text book for stu dents and re search work ers. Mel -
bourne, MUP, 1996. 2nd Edi tion. Has 8 color plates af ter paint ings by F. 
Nanninga & over 2,000 b/w illusts with figs, maps, graphs & ta bles
(xviii,542; vi,543-1136pp) Hard cov ers, 4to. Or.green cloth, green pict
dust jack ets. Pub lished in as so ci a tion with the Di vi sion of En to mol ogy
at the CSIRO. A Nice Set of this Two Vol ume Stan dard Ref er ence        $200

87. Neil, Jan. BENDIGO: The Golden Age Re traced. Mel bourne:
Mullaya Pub li ca tions, 1980. 4th Imp. Ti tle Vi gnette & illusts af ter
draw ings by Au thor with ol ive-green map end pa pers, (64pp) 8vo. Stiff
mus tard-yel low pict card cov ers. A his tory of the gold min ing era cen -
tered on Bendigo        $10

88. Newn ham, W.H. (Into.& Notes by) -  VICTORIA
ILLUSTRATED 1857 & 1862: En grav ings from the Orig i nal Edi tions 
by S.T. Gill & N. Che va lier. Mel bourne: Lansdowne Press, 1971.
Illusts, (129pp) Hard cover ob long 4to. Or black pa pered boards with ti -
tling to spine and dec o ra tion to cov ers in or ange. In all, there are 56
cap tioned full-page en grav ings, with de scrip tive text on fac ing page,
plus the il lus trated Ti tle-page to each vol ume        $27

89. Nich o las, F.W.& J.M. CHARLES DARWIN IN AUSTRALIA
with il lus tra tions and ad di tional com men tary from other mem bers of
the Beagle’s com pany in clud ing Conrad Mar tens, Au gus tus Earle, Cap -
tain Fitz Roy, Philip Gidley King and Syms Covington.  Cam bridge:
CUP, 1989. Has num color & b/w illusts with fac sim i les and maps in
text & at endpapers, (xiv,176pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tled
spine, color pict dust jacket from a wa ter color by Conrad Mar tens
show ing Syd ney Cove in 1836. Based on a new tran scrip tion of the
Aus tra lian sec tion of Dar win’s di ary. In scribed and fully signed by both
Au thors        $65

90. Pat rick, Ar thur N. THE SAN: 100 Years of Chris tian Car ing
1903-2003. Syd ney Ad ven tist Hos pi tal, 2003. With num color &
half-tone illusts, (277pp) Hard cover Tall 4to. Lam i nated color pict blue 
boards. A his tory of Syd ney’s larg est pri vate hos pi tal since its in cep tion
as The Syd ney San i tar ium at Wah roon ga        $22

91. Pearce, Barry. AUSTRALIAN ARTISTS, AUSTRALIAN
BIRDS. Syd ney: A&R, 1989. With 132 color plates, (156pp) Hard
cover square 4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, white ti tled spine, gold color
pict dust jacket. Each plate has gen eral de scrip tion of the art work and
a pot ted bi og ra phy of the art ist        $30

92. Pickette, Joy & Mervyn Camp bell. COONABARABRAN AS
IT WAS IN THE BEGINNING: A His tory of Coonabarabran to 1900. 
Dubbo: Pub lished by Au thors, 1984 Has num half-tone illusts with
maps, draw ings, fac sim i les & pict endpapers, (168pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tling, color pict dust jacket.   The his tory
of a ru ral town in the Cen tral West of New South Wales        $28

93. Press RSJ, Mar ga ret. THREE WOMEN OF FAITH: Ger trude
Abbott, Eliz a beth Anstice Baker and Mary Tenison Woods. Adelaide:
Wakefield Press, 2000. With half-tone illusts in text, (xvi,144pp)
Sm.8vo. Stiff pur ple pict wrapps.  Ger trude Abbott in spired, de vised
and ad min is tered St. Margarets Home for des ti tute girls and their ba -
bies in Syd ney, Bessie Baker was de voted to the plight of the poor and
was part of the push for fe male suf frage in South Aus tra lia and Mary
Woods, the first woman to be ad mit ted to the Bar in 1916, was a cham -
pion of women and childrens’ rights. In scribed and fully signed by Au -
thor        $18

94. Raxworthy, Rich ard. THE UNREASONABLE MAN: The
Life and Works of J.J.C. Bradfield. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1989.
Num half-tone illusts, plans & maps with pict.endpapers, (154pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tled spine, pale blue pict dust jacket. An
en gi neer, Bradfield is best re mem bered for the de sign and su per vi sion
of con struc tion of a trans port sys tem for Syd ney which in cluded the
Har bour Bridge. Scarce        $80

95. Rees, Jancis & Alan (Comp.by) -  LLOYD REES: A source
book. Syd ney: The Beagle Press, 1995. Has half tone illusts & many ex -
am ples of the Art ists work with fac sim i les, (80pp) 4to. Stiff green color
pict wrapps. Pub lished in con junc tion with the cen te nary ex hi bi tion
‘Lloyd Rees Draw ings’ at the Art Gal lery of New South Wales  held in
March 1995        $28

96. Rolfe, Pa tri cia. THE JOURNALISTIC JAVELIN: An Il lus -
trated His tory of the Bul le tin. Syd ney: Wild cat Press, 1979. 1st Edi tion. 
Frontis & num (over 500) b/w illusts with tints & pict end-pa pers,
(316pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.ol ive green pa pered boards, color pict dust
jacket. The first com pre hen sive his tory of this Syd ney pa per founded on
Jan.31 1880. It since closed its doors in 2007.Some of the bril liant car -
toon ists here range from pi o neers Phil May, Livingston Hopkins, to
Nor man Lindsay, J.C. Bancks and Petty and Tan ner.  A Very Nice Copy
      $30

97. Rutherford, Noel (Ed.by) -  FRIENDLY ISLANDS: A His tory
of Tonga. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1977.  With 14 b/w illusts, (xii,298pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, Pict dust jacket.with spine sunned. In -
cludes Ton gan his tory and cul ture be fore the com ing of for eign ers        $30

98. Ryan, Maurice (Ed.by) -  THE STORY OF A NORTH
COAST CITY - LISMORE. Syd ney: Cur ra wong Press, 1979. 1st Edi -
tion. With num b/w illusts, (208pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Or.black cloth,
white ti tled spine, black color pict dust jacket. Lo cal his tory. With
(long) er rata slip        $24

99. Salsbury, Ste phen & Kay Swee ney. THE BULL, THE BEAR
AND THE KANGAROO: The His tory of the Syd ney Stock Ex -
change. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1988.  Has 8 color & 24 b/w plates
with ta bles in text, graph endpapers, (xii,510pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.black pa pered boards, gilt ti tled spine, white color pict dust jacket.        

$24

100. Shillinglaw, John L.(Ed.by) HISTORICAL RECORDS OF
PORT PHILLIP: The First An nals of the Col ony of Vic to ria. Mel -
bourne: Heinemann, 1972. (xxviii,225pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon
cl. gilt ti tled cover and spine, old sticky tape marks to endpapers, mus -
tard pict dust jacket by Vane Lindsay, pro tected. First pub lished in 1879 
this was Shillinglaw’s ma jor work. Ed ited with a long In tro duc tion and
Notes by C.E. Sayers in Heinemann Pi o neer Se ries        $50

101. Spar row, Geoff. (Ed.by) -  CRUSADE FOR JOURNALISM:
Of fi cial His tory of the Aus tra lian Jour nal ists’ As so ci a tion. Mel bourne:
Illust, (160pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.red cloth, black ti tling. Pub lished 
by the A.J.A. for the As so ci a tion’s Ju bi lee in 1960        $18

102. Steinbauer, Friedrich. MELANESIAN CARGO CULTS: New 
Sal va tion Move ments in the South Pa cific. Trans lated by Max
Wohlwill. St.Lu cia: Uni ver sity of Queensland Press. 1979.  Has 22
half-tone plates with text figs, ta bles & map, (xvi,216pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.tan pa pered boards, brown color pict dust jacket. A Nice Copy
      $22



103. (Stevenson, R.L.) -  DEAD MAN’S CHEST: Trav els Af ter
Rob ert Louis Stevenson by Nich o las Rankin. Lon don: Faber, 1987. 2nd 
Imp. Port.frontis & fam ily trees, (xii,366pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or tan pa -
pered boards, Color pict dust jacket. The Au thor fol lows in foot steps of
R.L.S. from the High lands of Scot land through Eu rope and Amer ica to
the is lands of the Pa cific        $20

104. (Stevenson, Rob ert Louis) -  R.L.S. IN THE SOUTH SEAS:
An In ti mate Pho to graphic Re cord with an in tro duc tion and ed ited by
Alanna Knight. Ed in burgh: Main stream Pub lish ing Co.Ltd. 1986.
Many half tone illusts af ter pho tos by R.L.S. with maps & facsimilies,
(192pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.green cloth, grey/green, b/w pict dust
jacket. Many of the pho to graphs are pub lished here for the first time        

$22

105. Stickley, Chris tine. THE OLD CHARM OF PENRITH.
Penrith: Self pub lished, 1978. 1st Edi tion. Has num color & half-tone
illusts with map, (xiv,86pp) Hard cover tall 4to. Or.navy cloth with gilt
ti tling, lightly chipped black color pict dust jacket, now pro tected. Pub -
lished to pro mote the pres er va tion of her i tage build ings in this sat el lite
town about sev enty five kilo metres west of Syd ney. Lim ited to 1000
num bered cop ies signed by Au thor        $27

106. Stormon, E.J. ( Ed.& trans.by) -  THE SALVADO MEMOIRS:
His tor i cal Mem oirs of Aus tra lia and par tic u larly of the Ben edic tine
Mis sion of New Norcia and of the  hab its and cus toms of the Aus tra lian
na tives. Ned lands: UWAP, 1977. Port frontis & 12 b/w plates with pict
endpapers, (xx,300pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.tan cloth, signs of in sti -
tu tional li brary own er ship to pre lims, rubbed and sunned or ange pict
dust jacket, now pro tected Bishop Salvado (1814-1900) as he be came
known, was born in Spain, and was an out stand ing fig ure in early West -
ern Aus tra lian His tory. His mem oirs were first
writ ten in Ital ian and pub lished in Rome in
1851. This is the first Eng lish trans la tion        $22

107. Sturt, Capt. Charles. TWO
EXPEDITIONS INTO THE INTERIOR OF 
SOUTHERN AUSTRALIA, DURING THE
YEARS 1828, 1829, 1830, and 1831:  With
Ob ser va tions on the Soil, Cli mate, and Gen eral
Re sources of the Col ony of New South Wales.
Syd ney: Doubleday, 1982. Large fold ing map
& one chart with 11 b/w plates, ([ii],lxxx,220;
[ii],vi,272pp) Hard cov ers 2 Vols.8vo. Or.green
cloth, gilt ti tled spines, green/beige pict dust
jack ets. Fac sim ile of the edi tion first pub lished
at Lon don by Smith, El der & Co. in 1833. The
Two Vol ume Set        $60

108. Tait, Cliff. FLIGHT OF THE KIWI:
Around the world solo in a tiny sin gle-engined
plane. Syd ney/Christchurch: Ure
Smith/Whitcombe & Tombes Ltd. 1970. Has
32 half-tone plates with text figs & maps,
([x],182pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth,
black color pict dust jacket.        $18

109. Turner, Brian. THE AUSTRALIAN TERRACE HOUSE.
Syd ney: A&R, 1995. Frontis & ti tle vignettte with many color & b/w
illusts, (96pp) 4to. Stiff pink/white dec pict wrapps.        $18

110. U’Ren Nancy & Noel Turnbull. A HISTORY OF PORT

MELBOURNE. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1983. Has many half-tone illusts
& draw ings with plans & maps in text & at endpapers, (xiv,296pp) Hard 
cover sm.4to. Or.green pa pered boards, green pict dust jacket. First dis -
cov ered by George Grimes in 1803 it is the old est area of Vic to ria in the
terms of white pen e tra tion        $44

111. Ward, An drew. RAILWAY STATIONS OF AUSTRALIA.
Mel bourne: Macmillan, 1982. Map frontis & many half-tone illusts af -
ter pho tos by Ren nie Ellis with pict endpapers, (x,86pp) Hard cover
Square 4to. Or.black pa pered boards, white b/w pict dust jacket. Each
spread has a pho to graph of the sta tion with a gen eral de scrip tion and
his tory op po site. Sev eral have small shots of other fea tures in the ed i to -
rial. Ex am ples from all states are shown        $35

112. West, Janet. INNINGS OF GRACE - A LIFE OF OF BISHOP 

W.G. HILLIARD. Syd ney: Trin ity Gram mar School, 1987. With
half-tone illusts in text, (x,158pp) 8vo. Stiff color por trait (by ‘Wep’)
pict wrapps. Bishop Hilliard (1887-1960) was an or a tor, poet and
cricket en thu si ast as well as a re li gious leader and head mas ter. Fully
signed by Au thor.        $20

113. White, Unk (art ist) BLUE MOUNTAINS SKETCHBOOK.
Text by John Bechervaise. Adelaide: Rigby, 1971. 1st Edi tion. With
b/w full-page and text draw ings through out by White, (64pp) Hard
cover Slim 8vo. Or.grey boards, pict grey endpapers, pict grey dust
jacket. A Nice Copy in The Sketch book Se ries. We have other ‘Sketch -
book’ ti tles in stock il lus trated by White, all good cop ies with dust jack -
ets, most are First Edi tions - ‘Bris bane’; Can berra’; ‘Hawkesbury
River’; ‘Mel bourne’; ‘New Eng land’; ‘New cas tle and Hunter Val ley’;
‘Nor folk Is land’; ‘Pad ding ton’; ‘Parramatta’; ‘Syd ney Har bour’ and
‘Wellington (NZ)’ ALL Priced at EACH          $10

114. Whitington, R.S. THE QUIET AUSTRALIAN: The Lindsay
Hassett Story. Lon don: Heinemann, 1969. Has 16 half-tone plates with
score cards, (xviii,172pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pict pa pered black
boards, dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of one of Aus tra lia’s fin est bats men who
was her Test Cap tain be tween 1949 and 1953        $22

115. Wil liams, H.W. ONE DAY IN COLLIE. Pub lished by the Col -
lie Shire, 1978.  Has 24 b/w plates with text & endpaper maps (x,182pp) 
Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth with sil ver mo tif on up per cover, dust
jacket. Lo cal his tory of a West Aus tra lian min ing and tim ber com mu nity
      $18

116. Wright, Rob. WITH HOOK, LINE AND SNORKEL IN THE 
SOUTH PACIFIC. Syd ney: Pa cific Pub li ca tions, 1969.  Num b/w
illusts and dou ble-page Map of The Fiji Group, (168pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.blue cl. Pa cific Is lands endpaper maps, color pict dust jacket. A
Nice Copy        $22

Juveniles and Education

117. (Ad ver tis ing/Facts and Fig ures Book let) -  THE
LIFEBUOY HEALTH GUARD’S AUSTRALIAN
DO-YOU-KNOW BOOK.  Syd ney: Le ver Broth ers
N.D.c1935. Illust through out with b/w full-page & text
draw ings in clud ing a dou ble-page Map, (96pp) Or.color
pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued 18x12cms. A very nice copy 
of this book let, for girls and boys, pro mot ing Lifebuoy
Health Soap         $24

118. Ballantyne, R.M. UNGAVA. Lon don: Dent, 1922
Re print (1908) (xvi,328pp, + 16-page List of 939 Vols)
Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine,
tan/black dust jacket. Nice copy.  First pub lished in 1858,
‘Ungava, A Tale of Esquimaux Land’ was the sec ond story 
writ ten for boys by Ballantyne (1825-94)  No.276 in Ev -
ery man’s Li brary for Young Peo ple         $15

119. Birch, Cyril (Re-told by) -  CHINESE MYTHS
AND FANTASIES. Lon don: O.U.P, 1975. Re print.
Frontis and num full-page 2-color & text b/w illusts by
Joan  Kiddell-Mon roe with pict endpapers, (200pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.lime-green cloth, gilt ti tled spine, ol -
ive-green/black pict dust jacket. Ox ford Myths and Leg -
ends se ries        $22

120. Boreham, F.W. HONEY OUT OF THE ROCK. Lon don:
Epworth Press, 1932. 1st Edi tion. (35pp) Color pict pa per wrapps, yapp
edges tri fle chipped. Cover pic tures an old fash ioned girl feed ing a deer. 
One in a se ries of lit tle Book lets now very scarce        $50

121. Boreham, F.W. PEGGY THE SECOND. Lon don: Epworth
Press, 1935. 1st Edi tion. (21pp) Color pict pa per wrapps, yapp edges
tri fle chipped. Cover pic tures an old fash ioned girl stand ing in a cot tage
door way. One in a se ries of lit tle Book lets now very scarce        $45
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122. (Boys An nual) -  THE CHAMPION ANNUAL FOR BOYS
1940. Lon don: Fleetway. Color frontis. & num full-page & text b/w
illusts, (224pp) Hard cover 4to. Brown cloth spine, color pict boards of
boys cy cling, lacks f.f.e.p. oth er wise nice copy. In cludes the usual fare - 
School boy sto ries, Ad ven tures in Af rica, Can ada, the Wild West and the
For eign Le gion. Sport - Cricket, Base ball, Foot ball and Speed way Rid -
ing        $24

123. Carroll, L LEWIS CARROLL - THE COMPLETE
ILLUSTRATED WORKS.   Lon don: Leop ard Books, 1995. Frontis
por trait, over 300 full-page and text b/w illusts through out, (xxii,868pp) 
Hard cover thick 8vo. grey color pict lam i nated boards, re peat dust
jacket. A very good copy. Orig i nal art ists here: John Tenniel; Ar thur B
Frost; Henry Hol i day; Harry Furniss; E Ger trude Thomson. In cludes a 
fac sim ile of the manu script  of ‘Al ice’s Ad ven tures Un der Ground’ in
Carroll’s hand writ ing and his own draw ings. With a Bio graph i cal
Chro nol ogy of Carroll’s Life        $25

124. Carroll, Lewis. ALICE’S ADVENTURES IN
WONDERLAND and THROUGH THE LOOKING GLASS. New
York: Ran dom House, 1946.  Two Vols each with color frontis and Ti tle
vi gnette, full-page and text illusts by John Tenniel col ored by Fritz
Kredel, in the man ner of the pe riod, (166;150pp) Hard cover Two
8vo.vols in Slip Case with color pict Ti tle illust on one side. One vol has 
a blue gilt ti tled spine, the other has red; both spines are lightly sunned;
each cover has a color illust panel on di ag o nal color stripes.        $28

125. ‘Collodi, Carlo.’ (Carlo Lorenzini) PINOCCHIO: The Story of
a Pup pet. Lon don: Dent, 1939 Re print. With num full-page and text b/w 
illusts by Charles Folkard, (xx,268pp, + 16-page List of 961 Vols) Hard
cover sm.8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, tan/black dust jacket. First 
pub lished in It aly in 1883, this Edi tion was first pub lished in 1911 with
the Folkard il lus tra tions. No.538 in Ev ery man’s Li brary for Young Peo -
ple         $18

126. Cramp,K.R. (Col lected & Ar ranged by) THE ‘ROAR’
MATERIAL OF HISTORY: School boy Howl ers. Syd ney: Wil liam
Brooks, 1946. (39pp) Or.stiff black/red pict card wrapps, sta pled as is -
sued.  The com piler of these school ex am i na tion an swers as sures
his sceptical read ers they are gen u ine and have been quoted ver ba -
tim!        $12

127. Davy, Rev.E. Palgrave (Re told by) -  JOHN BUNYAN’S
PILGRIM’S PROGRESS: with Fore word by Ar thur Mee.
Wellington: A.H & A.W. Reed, 1943. sec ond edi tion. With Davy’s
por trait, a facs. Ti tle-Page from the First Edi tion, 1678, and one for
A Book for Boys and Girls, 1686, num b/w illusts by Maidie
Tabuteau, (208pp) Stiff card cov ers 180x120mms, navy ti tling to
cover and spine, color pict paste-down within navy bor der, book is
sta pled in War time Econ omy stan dard. A scarce, and orig i nal, copy
of this clas sic for the chil dren of New Zea land         $26

128. De Fivas, Dr.V. NEW GRAMMAR OF FRENCH
GRAMMARS: Com pris ing the sub stance of all the most ap proved
French Gram mars ex tant, but more es pe cially of the stan dard work
‘Grammaire des Grammaires’. . with an ap pen dix on the His tory
and Et y mol ogy of the French Lan guage.  Lon don: Crosby Lock -
wood, 1885. Re vised & En larged. (vi,440+16pp Pub List) Hard
cover 12mo. Or.dec blind stamped red leather, gilt ti tling to cover,
mar bled edges.   A Nice Copy. ‘For the Use of Col leges, Schools and 
Pri vate Stu dents’        $28

129. Den nis, C.J. SLIPPERY-DIP FUN FOR KIDS. Syd ney:
A&R, 1976.  Color pict ti tle-page, full-page & text color illusts
through out by Lee Whitmore, (Unpag - 28pp) Hard cover Slim 4to.
Color pict lam i nated boards.  A col lec tion of Den nis’ Fun and Non sense
Verse in the Young Aus tra lia Se ries        $17

130. Dick ens, Charles. DR MARIGOLD’S PRESCRIPTION.
Lon don: T.N. Foulis, N.D. Ed war dian, (illusts dated 1907) With color
frontis and 3 other color plates by Charles E. Brock, (74pp+ Pub list)
Or.green ti tled wrap per with cover color pict paste-down, 170x90mms,
very light scat tered fox ing to pre lims. Num ber 12. in the at trac tive se -
ries of Christ mas ‘En ve lope Books’ es pe cially de signed for gift giv ing
or post ing        $18

131. (Dis ney, W.) AVE MARIA - an in ter pre ta tion from WALT
DISNEY’S ‘FANTASIA’ in spired by the mu sic of Franz Schu bert.
Lyr ics by Ra chel Field. Syd ney: John Sands printed for D.Da vis & Co.
N.D. c1940. With color and mono illusts, mono illust endpapers, (
unpag - 36pp) slim 4to. Or.grey color pict boards, re peat dust jacket. In -
cludes 3-page mu sic score com po si tion for voice and pi ano. A Nice
Copy        $25

132. Du rack, Mary & Eliz a beth. THE MAGIC TRUMPET. Lon -
don: Cassell, N.D.(1946) Photo litho graphed in Aus tra lia by McCarron
Bird & Co Mel bourne.  Color & se pia illusts through out, in clud ing
endpapers, (unpag 48pp) Slim 4to. Pict blue/mauve boards, spine tips
chipped, dust jacket, re peat of cover, is chipped and torn, now pro -
tected. Ab orig i nal fan tasy in verse. Muir 2194        $35

133. Ew ing, Mrs J.H. JACKANAPES: DADDY DARWIN’S
DOVECOT: and THE STORY OF A SHORT LIFE. With an In tro -
duc tion by Horatia K.F. Eden. Lon don: Dent, 1924 (1915) With num
b/w illusts to ‘Jack a napes’ and ‘Dovecot’ by Randolph Caldecott and
‘Short Life’ illust by Dora Curtis, (xvi,231pp) Hard cover sm.8vo.
Or.blue cloth, gilt dec ti tled spine, beige dust jacket. A Nice Copy in Ev -
ery man’s Li brary for Young Peo ple No.731        $18

134. Far row, G.E; L.T. Meade; E.M. Jameson et al. THE SUNDAY
STRAND Vol.1. Jan u ary to June 1900: An Il lus trated Home
Monthly. Lon don: George Newnes, 1900. Illust through out with
full-page and text mono and b/w illusts, (716pp) Hard cover Large 8vo.
Or.for est green cloth, gilt ti tled cover and spine, elab o rate gilt/black
dec o ra tions, all edges gilt.   Note: The Ed i tor’s In tro duc tion states their
aim is to pro vide glimpses of Chris tian and hu mane work in all quar -
ters, of mis sion ary ro mance abroad, and of so cial en ter prise at home.
They have also pro vided some de light ful long sto ries for chil dren ‘A
Trip to Santa Klaus Land’ illust. by Gordon Browne; ‘The Cin e mat o -
graph Train’ by Far row, illust by Ma rie Miles and Alan Wright (has
Fair ies) ; ‘Daddy’s Girl’ by L.T. Meade, illust by Browne; Royal
Christenings and The Chil dren’s Hos pi tal         $45

135. (French text) Poulbot. DES GOSSES ET DES
BONHOMMES. Cent dessins et deux let tres anonymes en guise de
pref ace. Pub lished by the Au thor. Printer: H.Chachoin, Paris. N.D.
c1916? Ti tle page vi gnette, approx 100 full-page b/w sketches with
hand writ ten cap tions printed be low on sin gle sides only of pages, Pa -
per back, b/w color pict wrapps. (20x14cms) A very good copy of this
ephem eral war time French childrens book. Scarce - es pe cially in this
orig i nal con di tion         $55

136. Grahame, Ken neth. THE WIND IN THE WILLOWS. Lon -
don: Vi king Kestral, 1983. 1st Thus. With 12 color plates & num b/w
draw ings in text af ter pic tures by John Burningham, (240pp) Hard
cover Tall 8vo. Or.light ol ive-green cloth, gilt ti tled spine, brown color
pict dust jacket pro tected.        $28

137. Hurlimann, Bettina. PICTURE-BOOK WORLD. Trans. &
Ed ited by Brian W Alderson. Lon don: O.U.P, 1968. 1st Thus. With 16
full-page color plates and num mono and b/w illusts, (216pp) Hard
cover Sq.8vo. (24x21cms) Or.red pict pa pered boards, match ing dust
jacket. Mod ern (then) pic ture-books for chil dren from 24 coun tries with 
a Bio-bib lio graph i cal sup ple ment. Well il lus trated ref er ence        $32

138. Isaacs, B. & I. Zheleznova (Trans lated by) THE FIRE-BIRD:
Rus sian Fairy Tales. Mos cow: Prog ress Pub lish ers, 1973. Dec Ti -
tle-page, 23 color illusts set within wide grey scrolly-line bor ders, as is
each page of text, (86pp-unpag) 4to. Or. color pict lam i nated boards.
The four other Tales are ‘The Frog Tsar evna’; ‘Chest nut-Grey’;
‘Emelya and the Pike’; ‘Vasilisa the Beau ti ful’        $20



139. John, Ethel (Mrs Aubrey W. Barnes) ‘SILHOUETTE’. Perth:
Patersons Print ing Press, 1943. Third Edi tion. With b/w text illusts by
Geoff W. Ridley to ev ery page of verse, (32pp) Red cloth spine, black
pict ti tle cover, sil ver tex tured pa per boards, some very fine line scrib -
ble to some pages by for mer young owner, some mi nor soil ing to in side
back board, still a good ju ve nile.  Sto ries in verse with two lit tle Aus tra -
lians, Dickie and Val, and an i mals, birds and flow ers. Fully Signed and
dated by ‘Ethel John, 17/5/46’        $48

140. Lear, Ed ward & Lewis Carroll.  OWLS AND
PUSSY-CATS: Non sense Verse. Ox ford: O.U.Press,
1993. 1st thus. With full-page & text color illusts by
Nicki Palin, (64pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.color pict lam i -
nated boards, match ing dust jacket. Lear (1812-1888)
and Carroll (1832-1898) wrote some of the most fa mous
and best-loved non sense verse of all time - from
‘Jumblies and Pel i cans’ to ‘The Wal rus and the Car pen -
ter’         $18

141. McAlpine, Helen & Wil liam (Re-told by) -
JAPANESE TALES AND LEGENDS. Lon don:
O.U.P, 1968. Re print. Frontis and num full-page 2-color
& text b/w illusts by Joan  Kiddell-Mon roe with pict
endpapers, (212pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt
ti tled spine, blue/black pict dust jacket. Ox ford Myths
and Leg ends se ries        $22

142. Niall, Brenda & Ian Brit ain (Ed.by) THE OXFORD BOOK
OF AUSTRALIAN SCHOOLDAYS. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1997. 1st
edi tion. (xx,364pp) Hard cover Sm.8vo. Or.black cl. white ti tled spine,
cream se pia pict dust jacket. An an thol ogy of 140 wide-rang ing au to -
bio graph i cal, fic tional and doc u men tary writ ings from early co lo nial
days to the pres ent multi cul tural Aus tra lia        $22

143. (‘Nister’ print ing) THE QUALITY OF MERCY: from ‘The
Mer chant of Ven ice’ Wil liam Shake speare. Lon don: Er nest Nister,
Printed in Ba varia 82. N.D. Color/gilt frontis, red/gilt ti tle-page,
red/gilt text pages, (18pp) Slim. flat lit tle book 140x90mms, ivory
boards with gilt ti tling to cover, cir cu lar gilt por trait cameo in pale pink
flo ral panel. Shake speare Gem Se ries        $27

144. Opie, Iona & Pe ter (As sem bled by) -  THE OXFORD
NURSERY RHYME BOOK. Lon don: OUP, 1957. 2nd Edi tion with
cor rec tions. Illust with early wood cuts, many by Bewick, plus 150 new
de signs by Joan Hassall, (xiv,224pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.navy
cloth, gilt ti tled spine, neat in scrip tion to front fly. There are 800 rhymes 
and songs with 600 il lus tra tions        $24

145. Oxenham, E.J; Shaw, Jane; Streatfeild N. et
al. COLLINS GIRLS’ ANNUAL. Lon don: Col lins, 
N.D.Late 50s?  Color frontis, 3 other color plates and 
num b/w illusts, b/w pict endpapers (128pp) Hard
cover 4to. Red cloth spine, color pict pa pered boards
of smil ing young school girl, re peated on dust jacket
with pub lisher’s other gift books listed on back
cover. Oxenham’s ‘Ad ven ture in the Ab bey’ has
full-page color plate and b/w illusts; Streatfeild has
a 9-page ‘About Bal let’ illust ar ti cle; Jane Shaw’s
‘Sara’s Ad ven tures’ also has a color plate and b/w
illusts. A Very Nice copy        $28

146. Pirani, Leila. I MET THEM IN CHINA.
Mel bourne: Rob ert son & Mullens, N.D. c1944.
Num b/w illusts with red & blue tints by Ruth
Shackel, (Unpag - 32pp) Tall slim 4to. Yel low card
wrapps, blue ti tling with red line dec o ra tions, re peat
yel low wrap pers, edges chipped. Au thor’s im pres -
sions (in verse) of a coun try and peo ple she loved.
Muir 6011. Scarce        $30

147. Rich ards, Hilda and Frank, et al. SUNSHINE STORYBOOK
FOR GIRLS. The Bumper Book Se ries - 1. Lon don: Bea ver Books,
N.D.c1950? Color frontis and b/w text illusts, b/w pict endpapers,
(125pp) Hard cover 4to. Red cloth spine, color pict pa pered boards of
blonde girl with cocker span iel dog, re peat on dust jacket. A very nice
copy. Listed for the illust story ‘Bessie Bunter For gets!’ by Hilda Rich -
ards and Frank Rich ards ‘Jack and Jill’        $15

148. Sanders, E.M. THE HOLY LAND: Book ll: Back ground and
Cus toms. Lon don: George Philip & Son, 1938.  With num full-page and 
text b/w illusts and maps, color endpaper maps, (64pp) Hard cover slim
4to. Or.mauve cloth, black ti tling to cover. A Nice Copy.  ‘ . . rec om -
mended in the Cam bridge shire Syl la bus of Re li gious Teach ing for study 
in schools by Ju nior pu pils’ - E.M.S.        $15

149. Stead, Estelle W.(Ed.by) PICTURES AND STORIES FROM
SWEDEN. Lon don: Stead’s Pub lish ing House, 1914. With full-page &
text b/w illusts by Brinsley Le Fanu, (29+3pp Pub Advts) 12mo. Or.pict 
pink pa per wrapps, sta pled as is sued, spine fold chipped, else A very
good copy. Books For The Bairns — No.228. TOGETHER WITH: ‘The
Seven Sons’ Ox ford Uni ver sity Press, 1942. With red and b/w text illusts
by Gordon Browne (22pp) Stiff red/black pict card wrapps, sta pled as
is sued. Nice copy. The TWO ITEMS:        $18

150. TIGER TIM’S ANNUAL 1938: A Pic ture and
Story Book for Boys and Girls! Lon don: Fleetway.
Color frontis, 2-color illust ti tle-page, with Four
full-color sec tions, each of 4 pages, full-page & text
illusts and story strips in b/w & color tints, (160pp) 4to.
Green cloth spine, tips very slight wear, glazed color pict
boards, edges lightly grazed, hinges cracked but firm. In -
cludes a Robin Hood story strip; there’s Cinderella, Old
King Cole and Pan to mimes in the color sec tions. Cover
shows Feed ing Time at Ti ger Tim’s Zoo! A very good
bright copy        $60

151. Trevor, Elleston. MORE ABOUT WUMPUS.
Lon don: Ger ald G Swan, 1947. 1st Edi tion. Color frontis
& 7 other color plates and num full-page & text b/w
illusts by John McCail, (178pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey
cloth lightly soiled, black ti tling to cover and spine, a
good com plete firm copy. NO dust jacket. A Ko ala’s ad -

ven tures with his pals Ole Bill Mole, Flip the Pen guin, Hare and Porky
Porkipine        $45

152. (Turner, E.) FROM A CHAIR IN THE SUN: The Life of Ethel 
Turner by A.T. Yarwood. Mel bourne: Vi king, 1994.  With 24 b/w
plates, (viii,392pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.ma roon pa pered boards,
white ti tled spine, brown pict dust jacket. Best re mem bered as the au -
thor of ‘Seven Lit tle Aus tra lians’, pub lished when she was only 24        

$25

153. Westerman, J.F.C. THE ANTARCTIC TREASURE. Mel -
bourne: Ox ford U.P. 1948. 1st Aust Edi tion. With 8 full-page b/w illusts 
by Vic tor Cooley, (190pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.tan cl. black ti tled
spine and pict cover, blue color pict dust jacket, frayed, now pro tected.
Boy’s ad ven ture story in which the hero, Dick Hulston, is se nior wire -
less op er a tor on ‘The Eve ning Star’ in a voy age to the Ant arc tic full of
mys tery and ex cit ing events        $24

154. Yeo man, John. THE HERMIT AND THE BEAR. Lon don:
Deutsch, 1985. 2nd imp. Amus ing b/w draw ings through out by Quentin 

Blake, (112pp) Hard cover 8vo. Blue color pict lam -
i nated boards. The Her mit was de lighted to have the
Bear as a pu pil, it was in deed a chal lenge to ed u cate 
him - he took all in struc tions lit er ally!        $15

155. Yonge, Char lotte, M. THE LITTLE DUKE
or RICHARD THE FEARLESS. With an In tro -
duc tion by Eu gene Ma son. Lon don: Dent, N.D.
School Prize La bel to front endpaper in scribed
1916. With num full-page & text b/w illusts by Dora
Curtis dated 1910, (xxiv,232pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. 
Or.blue cloth, gilt dec ti tled spine, dec endpapers,
dec b/w illust dou ble-page spread Ti tle-page. No
jacket. A Nice Copy in Ev ery man’s Li brary for
Young Peo ple No.470        $16

Militaria including Espionage

156. Allard, J.M. et al. TANK TRACKS: The
War His tory of the 2/4th Aus tra lian Ar moured Reg i -
men tal Group. Syd ney: Pri vately pub lished 1953.
1st Edi tion. 16 b/w plates with fold-out & map end

pa pers, (xvi,152pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, chipped & frayed
pict dust jacket with some loss, now pro tected.        $140

157. Barton, Leon ard L. SUCCOUR FROM THE SKY: No.1 Air
Am bu lance Unit R.A.A.F. 1941 -1944. Syd ney: Pri vately Printed,
2001. With maps, sil hou ettes, fac sim i les & half-tone illusts, (74pp)
8vo. Stiff pict blue wrapps, black cloth spine.   Has a list of serv ing pi -
lots and Hon our Roll. Print ing lim ited to 200 cop ies        $28

158. Ba sil, Col lier. JAPANESE AIRCRAFT OF WORLD WAR
II. Lon don: Sidgwick & Jack son, 1979. Has 16 color plates, dou -
ble-page map, num half-tone illusts, (144pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.blue pa pered boards, sil ver ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket.        

$22
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159. Bosanquet, R.N. Cap tain Henry T.A. THE NAVAL
OFFICER’S SWORD. Lon don: HMSO, 1955. With 9 b/w plates of
fac sim i les & num text figs af ter sketches by John Munday, (vi,240pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy cloth with sword dec o ra tion and spine ti tling
in gilt, navy dust jacket. The Au thor re views ev ery weapon in the Na -
tional Mar i time Mu seum col lec tion pro vid ing the at tri bu tions of each.
Pre vi ously un pub lished, he pro vides a list of sword cut lers with their
dates and places of busi ness, most use ful in as cer tain ing the date of
man u fac ture        $120

160. Cham bers, Mar ga ret. COCKATOO ISLAND DOCKYARD:
A Guide to the Re cords. Can berra: Na tional Ar chives of Aus tra lia,
2000. With half-tone illusts, (252pp) 4to Spi ral bind ing with stiff or -
ange pict card wrapps. The larg est is land in Syd ney Har bour was first
set tled in 1839 when a prison was built and con victs from Nor folk Is -
land were in terned there. Over the years it was de vel oped as a ma jor
ship build ing and re pair fa cil ity un til its clo sure in 1991        $44

161. Chan dler, Da vid. THE ART OF WARFARE IN THE AGE
OF MARLBOROUGH. Lon don: B.T.Batsford Ltd. 1976. Has 16 b/w
plates with 13 di a grams of bat tle plans & for ti fi ca tions, (317pp) Hard
cover lge.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket.
      $32

162. Crocker, Ar thur. AUSTRALIA HOPS IN. Part
One: One With drawal. Part Two: From Gallipoli.
Parramatta: Cum ber land News pa pers, 1941.   (174pp)
8vo. 180x120mms Or.red/black pict wrapps, edges
very lightly chipped, strik ing cover il lus tra tion by Syd
Nicholls of charg ing ‘Anzac’ horse man with ri fle
raised. A Good Copy of a scarce War time novel. ‘This is 
a republication of a book that dealt with the Great War
of 1914-18 and is now in tended as an ef fort in the con -
duct of the Re cruit ing Cam paign’ - Lieut.-Col. Nor man
H. Whitfield, Di rec tor-Gen eral of Re cruit ing, thank ing
the Au thor, Spon sors and Pub lish ers in the Fore word  
      $60

163. Darian-Smith, Kate. ON THE HOME
FRONT: Mel bourne in War time 1939-1945. Mel -
bourne: Ox ford U.P. 1990.  With 40 full-page illust, 5
Maps, 3 Ta bles and a street plan, (288pp) Hard cover
Tall 8vo. Or.brown cl. gilt ti tled spine, cream color pict
dust jacket by Al bert Tucker. These were years of so cial 
dis lo ca tion and in creased gov ern ment in ter fer ence in
all as pects of daily life. The pres ence of thou sands of Amer i can ser vice -
men also raised ques tions of Aus tra lian na tion al ism and iden tity        $25

164. De Vries, Susanna. BLUE RIBBONS BITTER BREAD: The
Life of Joice Nankivell Loch. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 2000. Has 4
color & 16 half-tone plates with map, (360pp) Lge.8vo. Stiff blue pict
wrapps. Joice Loch (1887-1982) Aus tra lia’s most dec o rated woman,
per haps best re mem bered for the spec tac u lar es cape to snatch more
than one thou sand Poles and Jews from death just be fore the Na zis in -
vaded Bu cha rest. Note: Joice Nankivell also wrote an in ter est ing chil -
dren’s book ‘The Cob web Lad der’        $20

165. Em ery, Frank. THE RED SOLDIER: Let ters from the Zulu
War, 1879. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1977. Has 16 b/w plates, 8
maps & di a grams with ta bles & fac sim ile end pa pers, (288pp) Hard
cover lge.8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tled spine, red
color pict dust jacket. Fol lows the war’s prog ress
through the let ters of men writ ing home, not only
the of fi cers but NCOs and pri vate sol diers        $36

166. Gallery, U.S.N. Rear-Ad mi ral Dan iel V.
CLEAR THE DECKS! Lon don: Harrap, 1952.
Port frontis & 14 half-tone plates with 4 text illusts,
(216pp) Hard cover Sm.8vo. Or.red pa pered
boards, light scat tered fox ing, pro tected blue pict
dust jacket. Au thor re counts his ex pe ri ences dur ing
the Sec ond World War where he spent much time in
the North At lan tic as Cap tain of an Es cort Car rier
on con voy du ties        $22

167. Geale, Bob, Max Altham et.al. (Ed i tors) -
FLYING STATIONS: A Story of Aus tra lian Na val 
Avi a tion. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1998. With
many b/w illusts, (x,290pp) Hard cover 4to. Or grey 
cloth, color pict dust jacket A his tory pub lished to
cel e brate the 50th an ni ver sary of the es tab lish ment
of HMAS Al ba tross at Nowra and the found ing of
Aus tra lia’s own Fleet Air Arm        $44

168. Glad den, Nor man. THE SOMME 1916: A Per sonal ac count.
Lon don: Wil liam Kimber, 1974. With 3 maps (2 dou ble-page), (200pp)
Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, black pict dust jacket.
The mo men tous and tragic of fen sive which led to half a mil lion Brit ish
ca su al ties and nearly as many Ger man, is seen here through the eyes of
a young and in ad e quately trained in fan try man        $55

169. Godley, K.C. Hon.Hugh E (Ed.by) -  MANUAL OF
MILITARY LAW 1929. Lon don: HMSO, 1929. (ix,xii,1068pp) Hard
cover 8vo Or.red cloth, black ti tling to spine, blind stamped to cover,
back cover un evenly dis col ored. First pub lished in 1884, as a se quel to
the pass ing of the Army Dis ci pline and Reg u la tion Act, 1879, and the
Army Act, 1881. Five re vi sions were is sued the last (sixth) edi tion in
1914, on the eve of the First World War.        $27

170. Hall, An thony. OPERATION OVERLORD: D-DAY DAY BY 
DAY. Roch es ter: Grange Books, 2003. Num. half-tone illusts with
color maps, (192pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.lam i nated pict boards cop ied to
dust jacket. Pe ri od i cally cov ered from De cem ber 1943 and then daily
from June 6 to June 12, 1944        $22

171. Ham il ton-Hill, Don ald. SOE ASSIGNMENT. Lon don: Wil -
liam Kimber, 1973. With 8 half-tone plates, (186pp) Hard cover

lge.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, pro tected dust jacket with
small closed tears & light damp stain ing, book clean and 
firm. Au thor re counts his ex pe ri ences when sec ond in
com mand of the clan des tine or gani sa tion known as the
Spe cial Op er a tions Ex ec u tive dur ing the Sec ond World
War        $24

172. Hannay, Da vid. A SHORT HISTORY OF THE 
ROYAL NAVY 1217 TO 1688. Lon don: Methuen.
1898. ([iv].474pp) Hard cover Tall 8vo. Or red cloth
with dec gilt spine, some fleck ing to cover.Un cut and
par tially un opened. Methuen’s Co lo nial Li brary.        $27

173. Hunt, Rich ard. THE SHADOWLESS LAMP:
Mem oirs of an R.A.M.C. Sur geon. Lon don: Wil liam
Kimber, 1971. Text illusts af ter draw ings by the Au thor,
(174pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.green pa pered boards,
gilt ti tling to spine, small stain to lower edge, yel low &
green pict dust jacket which shows mi nor in sect dam age 
to spine and lead ing edges. The Au thor, who qual i fied as
a doc tor in Lon don, re counts his early life in In dia and
later in the Royal Army Med i cal Corps where he trav -
elled to the East and nearer home        $18

174. Jones, Geoffrey P. UNDER THREE FLAGS: The Story of
Nordmark and the Armed Sup ply Ships of the Ger man Navy. Lon don:
Wil liam Kimber, 1973. With 54 half-tone illusts & 6 plans/maps,
(256pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.pale blue pa pered boards, gilt ti tled
spine, royal blue dust jacket, pro tected. The ex ploits of large Ger man
ships - Graf Spee and Tirpitz and, the ‘Se cret Raid ers’- Kormoran and
Atlantis have been well re corded. How ever the sup ply ships which
made these op er a tions suc cess ful have not been well served. This is the
story of four such mer chant ves sels manned by Ger man Navy crews best 
known as Altmark, Nordmark, Ermland and Dithmarschen        $32

175. Jones, Ian. THE AUSTRALIAN LIGHT HORSE. Syd ney:
Time-Life Books/John Fer gu son. 1987. Has color & num b/w illusts

with maps & pink pat tern endpapers, (168pp) Hard 
cover 4to. Black pict lam i nated boards, dust jacket
with sev eral small closed tears, now pro tected. Re -
counts the cam paigns at Gallipoli, in Pal es tine
and Syria dur ing the First World War. Aus tra lians
at War se ries        $36

176. Judd, Denis. THE BOER WAR. Lon don:
BAC, 1977. Pict.frontis/ti tle & many half-tone
illusts with maps & fac sim i les, (190pp) Hard cover 
sm.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, light fox ing to
pre lims with some light pen cil un der lin ing to text,
red color pict dust jacket. The Brit ish at War se ries
      $22

177. Knop, W.G. (Comp.by) -  BEWARE OF
THE ENGLISH! Ger man Pro pa ganda Ex poses
Eng land. Lon don: Hamish Ham il ton, 1939. 1st
Edi tion. Frontis, many fac sim i les of car toons &
press clip pings with half-tone illusts, (xx,304pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.oat meal can vas cov ered boards 
with ti tle in red on up per cover and spine which is
also dust marked, cover a lit tle soiled as usual.     
  $44



178. Langley, Lt Col o nel J.M. FIGHT ANOTHER DAY. Lon don:
Col lins, 1974. Has text illusts af ter draw ings by John West ern & 2
maps, (254pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, green pict dust jacket.
Loosing an arm at Dun kirk and fall ing into en emy hands he es caped
through Mar seilles. He was en listed by MI6 and told to or gan ise the
safe re turn to Eng land al lied ser vice men who had suc ceeded in es cap -
ing from or evad ing the Ger mans in oc cu pied ter ri tory.
At the end of the war about 3,000 re turned to fight an -
other day        $20

179. Lehan, Mike. HMAS ALBATROSS - A
COLLECTION OF MEMORIES: Can berra: Aus -
tra lian Na val Avi a tion Mu seum, 2000. Has num
half-tone illusts with ta bles, (vi,268pp) 4to. Stiff color
pict wrapps. Rec ol lec tions of for mer and serv ing mem -
bers of HMAS Al ba tross pub lished to co in cide with the
Golden Ju bi lee of Aus tra lia’s ac qui si tion of the Na val
Air Sta tion at Nowra        $24

180. Mc Car thy, Dudley. GALLIPOLI TO THE
SOMME: The story of C.E.W. Bean. Syd ney: John
Fer gu son, 1983.  Color port frontis with 32 half-tone
plates & 8 maps, (400pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.beige
cloth, book plate to f.f.e.p. brown color pict dust jacket.
Bi og ra phy of Aus tra lia’s of fi cial cor re spon dent at the
First World War and later its of fi cial his to rian        $55

181. Makepeace-Warne, An tony. BRASSEY’S COMPANION TO
THE BRITISH ARMY. Lon don: Brassey’s, 1995.  With 5 cam paign
maps, (xvi,394pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled
spine, color pict dust jacket. Printed in dou ble col umn, has ref er ences to 
Commonweath Armed forces. A use ful ref er ence         $27

182. Mitch ell, Don ald W. A HISTORY OF RUSSIAN AND
SOVIET SEA POWER. Lon don: Deutsch, 1974. With 40 b/w plates,
26 charts & bat tle maps and 15 ta bles, (xxx,658pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.red pa pered boards, black dust jacket with white ti tling. A com pre -
hen sive his tory from the era of Pe ter the Great (1689-1725), the Fa ther
of the Rus sian Navy         $27

183. Mont gom ery, Brian. A FIELD-MARSHAL IN THE FAMILY.
Lon don: Con sta ble, 1973. Port frontis & 16 b/w plates, (xii,372pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tled spine, ma roon col ored pict. dust
jacket.  Bi og ra phy of Vis count Mont gom ery of Alamein by his youn gest
brother, 17 years his ju nior, who was also a ca reer army of fi cer        $20

184. Moore, Wil liam. THE THIN YELLOW LINE. Lon don: Leo
Coo per, 1974. (x,270pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey pa pered boards, gilt
ti tled spine, grey pict dust jacket.  Ex am ines the at ti tude to cow ard ice in 
bat tle through the ages        $36

185. Moorehead, Alan. GALLIPOLI. Mel bourne: Macmillan, 1989. 
New Il lus trated Edi tion. Has pict frontis/ti tle and num color & b/w
illusts with maps, (318pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.black pa pered boards,
cream cloth spine with gilt ti tling, color pict dust jacket illust af ter a
paint ing by Sid ney Nolan. A de fin i tive his tory of this First World War
cam paign first pub lished in 1956. It was is sued as an il lus trated edi tion
in 1973. This later edi tion has been en hanced by the in clu sion of 190
paint ings, draw ings and pho to graphs which il lus trate the events, peo -
ple and places cov ered by the book        $36

186. Mor ton, Louis.  THE WAR IN THE PACIFIC - THE FALL
OF THE PHILIPPINES. Wash ing ton, D.C. Cen ter of Mil i tary His -
tory, 1995. Has num half-tone illusts with 11 ta bles & 25 maps,
(xviii,626pp) Hard cover roy.8vo. Or.black/white pict lam i nated boards 
Orig i nally printed in 1953 in the United States Army in World War II se -
ries this has been re is sued as a spe cial com mem o ra tive edi tion by the
Na tional His tor i cal So ci ety              $24

187. Pem ber ton, Greg ory (Ed.by) -  VIETNAM REMEMBERED.
Syd ney: Lansdowne, 1993 (1990). Has 26 color plates & num half-tone
illusts with fac sim i les & pict endpapers, (292pp) Hard cover 4to. Lam i -
nated white dec boards. Has a com plete roll of all those Aus tra lians
who served in Viet nam. This is the third edi tion which has been cor -
rected and up dated        $50

188. Pownall, Lieu ten ant-Gen eral Sir Henry. CHIEF OF STAFF -
THE DIARIES OF . . . Vol ume Two 1940-1944. Ed ited by Brian
Bond. Lon don: Leo Coo per,1974. Has 8 half-tone plates & 4 maps with
ta bles, (xxiv,216pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy blue cloth, tur quoise blue
dust jacket. Cov ers the fi nal years of his ca reer un til re tire ment in 1944.
Deals mainly with his time as Chief of Staff to Lord Mountbatten then
Su preme Al lied Com mander in South-East Asia        $25

189. REMEMBER HUNGARY 1956. Mel bourne: Coun cil of Hun -
gar ian As so ci a tions in Vic to ria, N.D.1966. With yel low tinted pict.ti tle
& many full-page half-tone illusts, (58pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or ma roon
cloth with gilt ti tling. Pub lished ten years af ter the Hun gar ian up ris ing
for in de pend ence from Rus sia and its sav age re pres sion by the So viet
Army.        $18

190. Rob ert son, John. ANZAC AND EMPIRE: The
Trag edy & Glory of Gallipoli. Mel bourne: Ham lyn Aus -
tra lia, 1990 Pict frontis/ti tle, color & num b/w illusts with 
text & endpaper maps. (318pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.pale blue cloth, color pict dust jacket af ter a paint ing
by Hor ace Moore-Jones.        $28

191. Rus sell, W.Clark. COLLINGWOOD. Lon don:
Methuen & Co. 1891. Port frontis & 11 b/w plates af ter
illusts by Frank Bangwyn with dec o rated head pieces,
(xvi,271pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or navy cloth with dec o ra -
tion and ti tling in gilt to spine & up per cover, teg, some
rub bing to back & spine af fect ing ti tle Bi og ra phy of Ad -
mi ral Lord Collingwood, a con tem po rary of Nel son        

$80

192. Trenowden, Ian. THE HUNTING
SUBMARINE: The Fight ing Life of HMS Tally-Ho.
Lon don: Wil liam Kimber, 1974. Has 24 half-tone plates
with text figs. (224pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.navy

cloth, gilt ti tled spine, blue dust jacket. The name was cho sen for her by
Winston Chur chill. Dur ing a sin gle war time com mis sion ing from
March 1943 to Feb ru ary 1945 she op er ated in the Malacca Strait tak -
ing a heavy toll on en emy war ships and sup ply ves sels        $27

193. Tuchman, Barbara W. THE GUNS OF AUGUST. Lon don: Fo -
lio So ci ety, 1997 (1995) With 16 half-tone plates & 8 maps, incl.6 dou -
ble-page. (xii,490pp) Hard cover tall 8vo. Or.black cloth with gilt
de sign on up per cover, gilt ti tling to spine, in orig i nal gold slip case. The 
plans and events lead ing to the First World War with the open ing bat tles 
and skir mishes dur ing Au gust 1914. A Very Nice Copy        $48

194. Warner, Philip. AUCHINLECK: The Lonely Sol dier. Lon don: 
Buchan & Enright, 1981. Has 16 half-tone plates & 10 maps with pict
endpapers, (xii,288pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.brown cloth, or ange pict
dust jacket.  A bi og ra phy of Field-Mar shal Sir Claude Auchinleck
(1884-1981)        $24

195. Winterbotham, F.W. THE ULTRA SPY. Lon don: Macmillan,
1989. With 8 b/w plates, ([vi],258pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black pa -
pered boards, gilt ti tled spine, grey color pict dust jacket. An au to bi og -
ra phy by a charm ing and dis tin guished man. Mar ried four times, he
was Chur chill’s per sonal liason with Bletchley Park where the Enigma
codes were de crypted        $28

Miscellaneous

196. ALBUM VIEWS - TUNBRIDGE WELLS. Tun bridge Wells:
The Photochrom Co.Ltd. N.D.c.1905  With 16 half-tone plates most
show ing mul ti ple views,([12+plates+10pp Ad verts]) Hard cover ob -
long 8vo. Or.gold-blocked dark green cloth, slightly rubbed, edges
show ing some wear. The Pho to graphic se ries        $25

197. An der son, Janice & Edmund Swinglehurst. TRAIN AND

TRANSPORT: A Col lec tors Guide. With an in tro duc tion by Maurice
Rickards, founder of the Ephem era So ci ety. Lon don: Bracken Books,
1989. Has num color & b/w illusts with maps & ad ver tis ing fac sim i les,
(96pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth, black dust jacket with illusts in
color. Fas ci nat ing col lec tion of tick ets, no tices, la bels, leaf lets, post ers, 
sheet mu sic, let ter heads and other throw aways. Orig i nally pub lished in
1981 un der the ti tle EPHEMERA OF TRAVEL AND TRANSPORT     
  $20

198. Auclair, Marcelle. SAINT TERESA OF AVILA: With a Pref -
ace by An dre Maurois. Lon don: Burns Oates, 1953. Port.frontis & 16
b/w plates, (xvi,457pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pale green cloth, gilt ti tled
spine a lit tle sunned. Bi og ra phy of St. Teresa (1515-1582) born at Avila
in Spain. She founded her first con vent for Discalced Carmelite nuns in
1562 and thus be gan her work of es tab lish ing the Carmelite re form
among the nuns and fri ars. She was Be at i fied in 1614 and can on ized. in
1622 be com ing Saint Teresa of Je sus        $27
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199. Binder, Pearl. DRESSING UP DRESSING DOWN: With
Draw ings, Paint ings, Litho graphs and Prints by Pearl Binder, Dan
Jones, Fred Ellis, Polly Jones, Pablo Pi casso and Pho to graphs by
Susannah Handley. Lon don: Allen & Unwin, 1986.  (xiv,160pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or.black cloth, grey color pict dust jacket. About peo ple
and what they wear and don’t wear from the Aus tra lian ab orig ine to the
mod ern day punk        $25

200. Boswell, James. THE JOURNAL OF A TOUR TO THE
HEBRIDES WITH SAMUEL JOHNSON, L.L.D. In tro duc tion by
Er nest Rhys dated 1909. Lon don: Dent, N.D.  With a dou ble page Map
of The Tour, (xxviii,414pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.dark green cloth,
elab o rate gilt ti tled spine, dec Ti tle  dou ble-page spread, dec endpapers. 
The Tour through Scot land and The Hebrides in 1773. Ev ery man’s Li -
brary No.387 Travel and To pog ra phy         $18

201. Bradfield, Nancy. HISTORICAL COSTUMES OF
ENGLAND: From the Elev enth to the Twen ti eth Cen tury. Lon don:
Harrap, 1980. 3rd Edi tion, Re vised & En larged with Ad di tional Il lus -
tra tions. With 8 mono plates and num full-page b/w draw ings by Au -
thor, (200pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth, sil ver ti tled spine, or ange
pict dust jacket.        $28

202. (Bron te, C.) -  UNQUIET SOUL: A Bi og ra phy of Char lotte
Bron te by Margot Pe ters. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1975. 1st UK
Ed. With 24 b/w plates, (xviii,460pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or green
cloth, gilt ti tled spine, black color pict dust jacket.        $28

203. Buehrle, Ma rie Ce cilia. RAFAEL CARDINAL MERRY DEL
VAL: With fore word by Most Rev.John C. Heenan. Lon don: Sands &
Co. (Pub lish ers) Ltd. 1959 (1957). Port frontis & 16 b/w plates,
(viii,308pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey cloth, color pict dust jacket. Of
Span ish and Irish par ents, Rafael Jose (1865-1930) was born and ed u -
cated in Eng land. He en tered holy or ders and his ideal was to be a
priest in a poor par ish in Eng land but was launched on a dip lo matic ca -
reer. He was to be come a Car di nal and at the time of his death held the
post as Sec re tary of State to the Holy See        $25

204. Bulfinch, Thomas. BULFINCH’S MYTHOLOGY: The Age
of Fa ble; The Age of Chiv alry; Leg ends of Char le magne. New York:
Grosset & Dunlap, N.D.c1913. With frontis, a dou ble-page Map, a
‘Tree’ of The De scent of the Gods, and 14 mono plates, (xvi,912pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled cover and spine (dulled) A
good clean firm copy.  Com plete in One Vol ume, Re vised and En larged,
with Il lus tra tions. In cludes King Ar thur and his Knights and Robin
Hood        $27

205. Bur rows, Terry. THE
BEATLES: The Com plete Il lus trated
Story. Lon don: Carlton Books Ltd.
1996. Num color & half-tone illusts
with poster facsimilies, (192pp) Hard
cover 4to Or.pict lam i nated boards
with match ing pict dust jacket fea tur -
ing the ‘Fab Four’.  From the early
days in Liv er pool strug gling to be
taken se ri ously to the phe nom e non as
the most pop u lar group in en ter tain -
ment his tory. Has a com pre hen sive
chro nol ogy from 1940, the year in
which John Lennon and Ringo Starr
were born.        $28

206. But ler, Rev.Alban. THE
LIVES OF THE FATHERS,

MARTYRS AND OTHER PRINCIPAL SAINTS: Ed ited for daily
use by the Rev.Ber nard Kelly. Lon don: Vir tue & Co.Ltd. 1949. With
frontis & color por traits to each vol ume, (Var i ous paginations) hard
cov ers sm.4to. Or blind stamped dark green faux leather, gilt ti tled
spines. From an In sti tu tional li brary and apart from the mark ings, a
Very Good Clean Firm 5 Vol ume Set        $90

207. Car pen ter, Sir Har old & J.M. Rob ert son. METALS. Lon don:
O.U.P. 1944. 2nd Imp. Has 246 ta bles with 577 graphs, half-tone illusts
& figs. (xxii,1-824; xii,825-1486pp) Hard cov ers roy.8vo. Or.blue cloth 
with gilt ti tling to cov ers and spines. A good clean copy of this Two Vol -
ume Set        $40

208. Carr, C.SS.R., John. ST. CLEMENT, C.SS.R. Pa tron of Vi enna 
(1751-1820) Lon don: Sands & Co. 1939. Port frontis. (222pp) Hard
cover 12mo, Or.red cloth, white chipped pict dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of
St.Clem ent Mary Hofbauer, a Moravian of half Teu ton half Slav or i gin,
who sin gle hand edly through the sheer force of his sanc tity swayed the
in tel lec tual classes of Vi enna to Rome. Af ter his death he was given the
ti tle of its Pa tron and canon ised in 1910        $17

209. Caven dish, Rich ard (Ed.by) -  LEGENDS OF THE WORLD.
New York: Cres cent Books, 1989. Frontis & num full-page & text b/w
illusts by Eric Fra ser, (433pp) Hard cover lge 8vo. Color pict lam i nated
boards, re peat dust jacket. Cho sen by 34 ex perts, here are the most im -
por tant, cu ri ous and pop u lar leg ends from five con ti nents. Seven from
Aus tra lia in clude Ned Kelly, The Eu reka Stock ade and Ab orig i nes      
  $28

210. Cecil, Henry. NO FEAR OR FAVOUR. Lon don: Mi chael Jo -
seph, 1968. 1st Edi tion. (183pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti -
tling to spine with white ‘wig’ vi gnette, red/black pict dust jacket by
Ken neth Mahood pro tected. In which the au thor asks ‘How can you
black mail a Judge?’ Hu mour        $18

211. Charig, Alan. A NEW LOOK AT DINOSAURS. Lon don:
Heinemann, with the Brit ish Mu seum (Nat u ral His tory) 1979. Color
and num b/w illusts with time charts, maps & graphs, (160pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.blue cloth, color illust.dust jacket. Au thor pro vides a con -
cise, yet in a com pre hen sive man ner, ev ery de vel op ment in the di no saur
world from the first dis cov er ies up to to day        $22

212. Chris tie & Oppenheim. TWO NEW CRIME STORIES: THE
UNDER DOG and BLACKMAN’S WOOD. Lon don: The Read ers
Li brary: N.D. c1929. (188+2pp Pub Cat) Hard cover, small 8vo. Or.ma -
roon boards, dec gilt ti tled cover and spine. Ed i tor’s Note: ‘Mrs Agatha
Chris tie’s rise to fame has been al most me te oric in its ra pid ity and Mr
E. Phillips Oppenheim has for many years been one of our most pro lific
nov el ists’        $17

213. Clark, Ron ald. THE SPLENDID HILLS: The Life and Pho to -
graphs of Vittorio Sella 1859-1943. Lon don: Phoe nix House, 1948.
With 3 por traits incl frontis & 80 half-tone plates af ter pho tos by Sella,
(x,118pp) Hard cover. 4to. Or blue cloth with gilt ti tling to cover and
spine, up per cover par tially lightly sunned and top cor ner bumped. A bi -
og ra phy and works of a noted Ital ian pho tog ra pher of moun tain scen -
ery        $60

214. Craig, Pa tri cia (Ed.by) THE OXFORD BOOK OF ENGLISH 
DETECTIVE STORIES. Ox ford: OUP, 1991 (1990)  (xxii,554pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tled cover and spine, black pict
dust jacket color il lus tra tion from the cover of ‘The Book man’ 1929
Christ mas num ber. This col lec tion of thirty-three sto ries range from
Conan Doyle and Aus tin Free man through to Ruth Rendell and Si mon
Brett. A nice copy        $26

215. Crowest, Fred er ick. THE GREAT TONE-POETS:  Be ing
Short Mem oirs of the Greater Mu si cal Com pos ers. Lon don:
Macmillan, 1908. (1874) (xvi,373pp) Hard cover, 8vo. Or.ol ive green
cloth, gilt ti tled spine, gilt pub lisher’s logo to cover, a mostly un-opened 
copy. Twelve com pos ers from Bach to Schumann. A very Nice Copy     
  $20

216. Culme, John. NINETEENTH-CENTURY SILVER. Lon don:
Coun try Life Books, 1977. Frontis & 22 color plates with over 200 b/w
illusts, (232pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth, sil ver ti tling to spine,
black color pict dust jacket. A his tory of the de vel op ment and man u fac -
ture of sil ver prod ucts which ex panded greatly dur ing the nine teenth
cen tury in Brit ain, Eu rope, North Amer ica and Ja pan but de clined with
the ad vent of the First World War.        $90

217. Dan iel-Ropps. ISRAEL AND THE ANCIENT WORLD: A
his tory of the Is ra el ites from the time of Abra ham to the Birth of Christ.
Lon don: Eyre & Spottiswood, 1960. 3rd Imp. With 7 maps & a plan,
(321pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or. navy cloth, cor ner cut from f.f.e.p. chipped 
dust jacket with some loss to spine & back, now pro tected.        $20

218. Dare, M.P. UNHOLY RELICS AND OTHER UNCANNY
TALES. Lon don: Ed ward Ar nold & Co. 1947. (184pp) Hard cover
12mo. Full cloth with black ti tling & mo tif to grey cov ers and cream
spine with some spot ting. While based on the Au thor’s ex pe ri ences the
haunt ing and su per nat u ral tales are told as fic tion. Ded i cated to
Montague Sum mers for his un ri valled knowl edge of Me di eval Sor cery
      $24

219. Ditchfield, P.H. THE CHARM OF THE ENGLISH
VILLAGE. Il lus trated by Syd ney R. Jones. Lon don: Bracken Books,
1985. Mono frontis and num full-page & text b/w illusts, (167pp) Hard
cover Tall 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tled spine, green color pict dust
jacket. First pub lished in 1908. TOGETHER WITH: ‘The Manor
Houses of Eng land’ (same au thor & art ist) Hard cover Or.red cloth,
brown color pict dust jacket (211pp) First pub lished in 1910 and long
out of print. The TWO to gether in a gilt ti tled Slip-case        $28



220. El e gant, Rob ert. MANCHU. Lon don: Allen Lane, 1980. 1st UK 
Edi tion. (x,560pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.tan pa pered boards, pro -
tected color pict dust jacket illust. by Tony Chen. A novel set in China
dur ing the clos ing years of the Ming Dy nasty. Fully signed by Au thor   
    $22

221. Euwe, Dr.M.& H. Kramer. THE MIDDLE GAME - Book 1
Static Fea tures: Trans lated from the Dutch by W.H. Coz ens. Lon don:
G.Bell & Sons Ltd. 1964. 1st UK Edi tion. Illust, (x,292pp) 8vo. Or.Ma -
roon cloth, slightly frayed green/ma roon pat tern dust jacket With nu -
mer ous po si tional fig ures fully ex plained. A com pre hen sive study of the
mid dle-game the ory by two Dutch chess mas ters which is now con sid -
ered a clas sic        $60

222. Euwe, Max & Wal ter Meiden. THE ROAD TO
CHESS MASTERY. Lon don: Allen & Unwin 1968. With
num figs of chess plays, (xxx,274pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan
cloth, gilt ti tled spine, dust jacket. A col lec tion of 25 games
an no tated spe cif i cally for the pur pose of show ing play ers how
to im prove their chess        $25

223. Flem ing, Laurence & Alan Gore. THE ENGLISH
GARDEN. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 1980. 2nd Imp. Num
color & b/w illusts (many af ter early  prints & paint ings) with
gar den plans & pict endpapers, (256pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.navy blue cloth, sil ver ti tled spine, color pict.dust jacket. A
his tory        $20

224. Fletcher, R.A. IN THE DAYS OF THE TALL
SHIPS. Lon don: Brentano’s Ltd. 1928. Frontis & 24  b/w
plates, (348pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy cloth with ti tling &
de sign in gilt. A his tory of an era that lasted about one hun -
dred years from the early nine teenth cen tury to the wide spread 
ad vent of steam pow ered mer chant ves sels. Has many Aus tra -
lian ref er ences        $55

225. (Flynn, E.) THE LIFE AND CRIMES OF ERROL FLYNN.
By Lionel Godfrey. Lon don: Rob ert Hale, 1977. With 24 pages of photo 
plates, (176pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cl. sil ver ti tled spine, dust jacket
with color por trait of a smil ing Flynn, pro tected, A very good ex-lib
copy. A full-length bi og ra phy of this hand some, Aus tra lian born film
star. The man who was Robin Hood, Cap tain Blood, Don Juan and so
many other ro man tic heroes on the screen, died at the age of fifty ru ined
by scan dal, drink and drugs        $25

226. (Fo lio So ci ety) - THE ICELANDIC SAGAS: Ed ited and in tro -
duced by Magnus Magnusson. Lon don: Fo lio So ci ety, 1999 (1998).
Frontis & 15 color plates af ter paint ings by Si mon
Noyes with map end pa pers, (xxii, 809pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Quar ter navy leather with gilt ti tling, navy cloth 
cov ered boards with all-over  strik ing de sign in grey,
red & gilt by the il lus tra tor, in orig i nal navy slip case. A
Very Nice copy        $60

227. Fran cis, Dick. WHIP HAND. Lon don: Mi chael 
Jo seph, 1979. 1st Edi tion. (254pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black pa pered boards, sil ver ti tling to spine, pict dust 
jacket. Win ner of the Crime Writ ers As so ci a tion Gold
Dagger Award for fic tion        $24

228. Gallico, Paul (Trans lated from the Fe line & Ed -
ited by) -  THE SILENT MIAOW: A Man ual for Kit -
tens, Strays, and Home less Cats. Lon don: Heinemann,
N.D.c1964. 1st UK Edi tion?  With num half-tone
illusts, (160pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.green cloth, a lit tle
flecked at lower edge of up per cover, lightly chipped
dust jacket, now pro tected. Pic ture story by Su zanne
Szasz.        $36

229. Gatenby, Greg (Ed.by)  WHALES - A
CELEBRATION. Boston: Lit tle, Brown & Co. 1983.
Has 75 color illusts & im ages incl.frontis & ti tle vi -
gnette, 150 b/w illusts & 11 mu si cal scores,
(xviii,234pp) Hard cover Ob long 4to. Or.navy cloth,
blue pict.dust jacket. Trib ute to whales and dol phins by lead ing art ists,
sculp tors, nov el ists, po ets and com pos ers in clud ing J.M.W. Turner,
Henry Moore, John Fowles. Ju dith Wright and Leon ard Bernstein. A
vivid pro test against their slaugh ter        $36

230. Gelineau, Rev.Jo seph. VOICES AND INSTRUMENTS IN
CHRISTIAN WORSHIP: Prin ci ples, Laws, Ap pli ca tions. Lon don:
Burns & Oates, 1964. With mu sic scores & verses in text, (224pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, lightly chipped pict dust jacket.
Trans lated from the French by the Rev.Clif ford Howell. A stan dard text
      $22

231. Godwin, Terry et al. THE COMPLETE WHO’S WHO OF
INTERNATIONAL RUGBY. Poole: Bland ford Press. 1987. (448pp)
Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket.
      $36

232. Goldovsky, Boris. MY ROAD TO OPERA: The Rec ol lec tions
of Boris Goldovsky as told to Curtis Cate. Boston: Hought on Mifflin,
1979. With 16 photoplates, (xiv,401pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cl.
gilt ti tling to cover and spine, black photo pict dust jacket. Rus sian-born 
(1908) Goldovsky’s fifty-year ca reer in Amer i can mu sic be gan at the
Curtis In sti tute in Phil a del phia. As the lively com men ta tor on the Tex -
aco broad casts of the Met ro pol i tan Op era en deared him to his wide au -
di ence as ‘Mr Op era’. In scribed and Signed by au thor        $20

233. Guggenheim, Peggy. OUT OF THIS
CENTURY: Con fes sions of an Art Ad dict
(with) fore word by Gore Vidal (and) In tro duc -
tion by Al fred H. Barr, Jnr. Lon don: An dre
Deutsch, 1980. Illust with 8 color and 32 b/w
plates, (xx,396pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cl. 
gilt ti tled spine, pict b/w dust jacket lightly
chipped, now pro tected. In 1919, at the age of
21, Peggy came into her for tune, was in de -
pend ent and an heir ess. Leav ing New York, she
set off for Eu rope, fell in with the van guard of
the lit er ary and art worlds and be came cel e -
brated as a ma jor pa tron and col lec tor of the
arts         $25

234. Guye, Sam uel & Henri Michel. TIME
& SPACE: Mea sur ing In stru ments from the
15th to the 19th Cen tury. Lon don: Pall Mall
Press, 1971 1st UK Edi tion. Has 20 tipped in
color & 116 b/w plates with num text figs &
maps, (290pp) Hard cover Square 4to. Or beige 
can vas, black ti tled spine, pict color dust

jacket. Traces five hun dred years of prog ress in the me chan ics of de ter -
min ing dis tance and time to gether with chang ing fash ions in form and
style        $70

235. Haining, Pe ter (Ed i tor) CHRISTOPHER LEE’S NEW
CHAMBER OF HORRORS. Lon don: Sou ve nir Press, 1974. 1st thus.
With 16 mono photo plates from Lee’s per sonal Film Al bum, (316pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cl. sil ver ti tled spine, black/pink photo pict
dust jacket. Au thors in this unique an thol ogy of sheer ter ror in clude
M.R. James, Sax Rohmer, Bram Stoker and Lord Dunsany        $36

236. Ham il ton, Ol ive. THE DIVINE
COUNTRY: The Brit ish in Tuscany 1372-1980.
Lon don: Deutsch, 1982. With 16 fullpage plates,
(xiv,190pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cl. gilt ti tled
spine, color pict dust jacket is from a wa ter-color of
Flor ence by J.M.W. Turner. A very nice copy. Twelve 
de light ful and in for ma tive es says into this fas ci nat -
ing as pect of Ital ian his tory - from Eng lish pil grims
and schol ars in Chau cer’s day; the in flu ence of their
Ital ian trav els on Rob ert Adam and Ruskin to the
dar ing es cape at tempts of a Brit ish Pris oner-of-War
in Flor ence        $22

237. Harpur, James & Jennifer West wood. THE
ATLAS OF LEGENDARY PLACES. Lon don: GP, 
1989. Frontis, num color & b/w illusts with lo cal ity
maps, (240pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.pow der blue
cloth, dark blue/color pict dust jacket Has Aus tra lian 
ref er ences.        $18

238. Her bert, A.P. (Re ported by)  MISLEADING
CASES IN THE COMMON LAW. Lon don:
Methuen, 1928. 3rd edi tion. (xii,176+8pp Pub.ad -
verts) Hard cover 16mo Or.red cloth with blind
stamped ti tling on up per cover, gilt ti tled spine.  A
col lec tion of sa tir i cal hu mor ous sketches orig i nally

pub lished in ‘Punch’        $27

239. Hodgson, Mar ga ret et al. A GUIDE TO THE ORCHIDS OF
THE WORLD. Syd ney: A&R, 1991.  Over 450 color illusts with num
draw ings & lo cal ity maps, (iv,236pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.ma roon pa -
pered boards, white ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket. More than 450
spe cies are dis cussed and il lus trated with a color pho to graph. In cluded
is de tailed in for ma tion on clas si fi ca tion, pol li na tion, prop a ga tion,
pests and dis eases        $25
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240. Holmes, Ed ward. THE LIFE OF MOZART. Lon don: Dent, r/p 
1939. With mu sic scores in text, (xii,307pp) Hard cover sm.8vo.
Or.pink cl. gilt ti tled spine, yel low dust jacket. Orig i nally pub lished in
1845, first pub lished in this edi tion in 1912. Ev ery man’s Li brary
No.564        $15

241. Howarth, Da vid & Ste phen. THE STORY OF P&O: The Pen -
in su lar and Ori ent Steam Nav i ga tion Com pany. Lon don: Weidenfeld &
Nicolson, 1986. Frontis., num color & b/w illusts with maps, fac sim i les
& pict endpapers, (224pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy cloth, color pict
dust jacket. A his tory of a ma jor Brit ish ship ping and lo gis tics group
with world wide in ter ests in clud ing Aus tra lia        $28

242. Jor dan, Humfrey. SEA WAY ONLY. Lon don: Hodder &
Stoughton, 1940 (1937) With 3 full-page b/w wood cut illusts by Stan -
ley Rog ers to each sec tion, (454pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, tan
ti tling to cover and spine, yel low dust jacket.   Il lus tra tions: Book 1
‘S.S. Exmoor’; Book 2 ‘S.S. Mag no lia’; Book 3 ‘S.S. Brit ish Queen’.
‘Humfrey Jor dan’s great novel of the Mer chant Navy’ - jacket blurb     
  $16

243. Kenyon, Mi chael. MR BIG. Lon don: The Crime Club, 1975. 1st 
Edi tion. (224pp) Hard cover 8vo Or.red cloth, gilttitled spine with logo,
color pict dust jacket. A crime story based on the Great Train Rob bery
in which 2,600,000 Eng lish Pounds where sto len from the Glas -
gow-Euston Royal Mail train in 1963        $20

244. Kigel, Rich ard. THE FRONTIER YEARS OF ABE
LINCOLN: In the Words of his Friends and Fam ily. New York: Walker 
& Co. 1986 ([xii,228pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.cream cloth, cream pict
dust jacket. Lengthy in scrip tion to front fly fully signed by Au thor        $30

245. Kipling, R. KIPLING’S KINGDOM: Twenty-five of Rudyard
Kipling’s best In dian sto ries - known and un known - se lected and in tro -
duced by Charles Allen.  Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 1987. 1st Thus. Ti tle 
vi gnette with many color & b/w illusts from con tem po rary paint ings,
en grav ings & draw ings, (288pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or. black cloth, or -
ange & color pict dust jacket.        $24

246. Lang, An drew. THE BOOK OF DREAMS AND GHOSTS.
New York: Cause way Books, 1974. (xxii,301pp) Hard cover Large 8vo. 
Or.yel low cl. black ti tled spine, or ange/black pict dust jacket. Lang
(1844-1912) was a founder-mem ber of the So ci ety for Psy chi cal Re -
search  and of the Folk-Lore So ci ety. A fac sim ile of the Longmans,
Green edi tion first pub lished in Lon don in 1897        $18

247. Le Sage, Alain Rene. THE ADVENTURES OF GIL BLAS IN 
TWO VOLS. Intro.by Anatole Le Bras. Lon don: Dent, 1937 (1910)
(xx,380pp + 16page Pub List of 939vols; xii,386pp) Hard cover Two
Vols sm.8vo. Or.pale blue cloth, gilt ti tled spines, tan/black dust jack ets, 
chipped. Le sage (1668-1747) one of the most nat u ral and fas ci nat ing
of French story-tell ers. Nice Two Vol Set No.437/438 in Ev ery man’s Li -
brary Ro mance        $18

248. Lesieutre, Alain. THE SPIRIT AND SPLENDOUR OF ART
DECO. Secaucus: Cas tle Books, 1978. With 16 color plates & over 280 
b/w illusts, (304pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.red faux leather, brown pat tern
dust jacket. A won der ful il lus trated ac count of the ap plied and fine arts
of the pe riod be tween 1910 and 1935        $48

249. Levey, Mi chael. PAINTING IN EIGHTEENTH CENTURY
VENICE. Ox ford: Phaidon Press, 1980. 2nd Edi tion. With 159 illusts
incl.16 in color, (256pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.tan cloth, cream color
pict dust jacket. Still con sid ered the most authorative text on Ve ne tian
art of this time it cov ers the pe riod from Canaletto to the death of
Tiepolo        $28

250. Levin, Mar tin (Ed.by) HOLLYWOOD AND THE
GREAT FAN MAGAZINES. New York: Har ri son House, 1991.
Illust with num b/w pho tos, (224pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.grey cl. sil -
ver ti tled black spine, white color pict dust jacket. Hol ly wood in
the 1930s from the orig i nal edi tions of Photoplay, Mo tion Pic ture,
Mod ern Screen, Sil ver Screen, Screenland and Screen Book.
Garbo, Joan Crawford, Clark Ga ble, Lana Turner, Jean Harlow,
Errol Flynn - and many more         $27

251. Lloyd, Chris to pher with J. Douglas-Henry. SHIPS &
SEAMEN: From the Vi kings to the Pres ent Day - A His tory in
Text and PIc tures. Lon don: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1961. Num
b/w illusts with maps & pict end pa pers, (224pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or navy cloth, tape marks to end pa pers, par tially re moved pre sen -
ta tion la bel to verso of front fly, color pict dust jacket. A se lec tion
of il lus tra tions with text de scrib ing most as pects of sea man ship in
the West ern world, from the Vi kings to the Po laris sub ma rine.      
  $22

252. Lov ett, W.J. APPLIED NAVAL ARCHITECTURE. Lon don:
Longmans, Green & Co. 1920. Over 360 ta bles & di a grams, many
fold-out, with num de tailed cal cu la tions, (xii,654pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.blue cloth with black ti tling, dustmarked, edges rubbed, spine tips
worn, sev eral neat in scrip tions to end-pa pers. A ref er ence for peo ple in -
volved in the de sign and con struc tion of mer chant ves sels of 350 feet
and up wards        $32

253. Lunn, Ar nold. COME WHAT MAY: An Au to bi og ra phy. Lon -
don: Eyre & Spottiswoode, 1940. 2nd Imp. (482pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.tan cloth, light fox ing, in sti tu tional stamps to pre lims. Sir Ar nold
Lunn (1888-1974) one of the most in flu en tial moun tain eers and win ter
sports man of the twen ti eth cen tury. Widely trav elled and a man of many
tal ents, in clud ing jour nal ism, his au to bi og ra phy has been con structed
as a se ries of es says which in clude the Berlin Olym pics, the Span ish
Civil War, Moun tain eer ing, Ski ing and Psy chi cal Re search        $27

254. MacGregor, Da vid R. THE CHINA BIRD: The His tory of
Cap tain Killick and One Hun dred Years of Sail and Steam. Lon don:
Chatto & Windus, 1961. Frontis, ti tle vi gnette, 42 b/w plates & 56
illusts & fac sim i les with 3 fold ing plans and text & endpaper maps,
(xviii,366pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.Or.blue cloth, color pict dust jacket.
Story of Killick & Mar tin, founded by Capt. James Killick de scribed as
“China Bird”.  Re cords the an nual races of the tea clip pers from China
to Eng land.         $30

255. Marlowe Dan J. ONE ENDLESS HOUR. Lon don: Gold Lion
Books, 1973. 1st UK Edi tion (160pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.yel low
pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, dust jacket. Crime novel        $22

256. Masefield, John. THE WANDERER OF LIVERPOOL. Lon -
don: Heinemann, 1930. 2nd Imp. Port.frontis & 15 half tone plates from 
pho to graphs and water col ours, (viii,120pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue
cloth, spine a lit tle dust marked, light scat tered fox ing mainly to pre lims 
not af fect ing plates. The ca reer of a 2,900 ton barque, the ‘Wan derer’,
launched in 1891, re counted in prose and verse. In 1907 she was sunk
and de clared a to tal loss when a Ger man steamer col lided with her
whilst at an chor await ing dock ing for re pairs        $28

257. Mat thew, Don ald. ATLAS OF MEDIEVAL EUROPE. Lon -
don: BCA, 1983. Has 293 illusts incl.175 in color with 64 text &
endpaper maps, (240pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.black cloth, green color
pict dust jacket. A sur vey of Eu ro pean His tory and cul ture from the end
of the Ro man Em pire to the dis cov ery of Amer ica        $25

258. Moorhouse, Geoffrey. THE FEARFUL VOID. Lon don:
Hodder & Stoughton, 1974. Has 8 color & 8 half-tone plates with 2
maps, 2 draw ings & pict endpapers, (288pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.blue cloth, blue pict dust jacket. Au thor re counts his ad ven tures
when endeavouring to cross the Sa hara Desert on camel from the At lan -
tic to the Nile        $25

259. Nichol son, Geoffrey. THE GREAT BIKE RACE. Lon don:
Hodder & Stoughton, 1977. 1st Edi tion. Has maps & statististics of the
race with pict endpapers, (192pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green pa pered
boards, color pict dust jacket. A his tory of the Tour de France bi cy cle
race since it was in sti tuted in 1903        $60

260. Nogami, Prof.Toyoichiro. JAPANESE NOH PLAYS: How to
See Them. Board of Tour ist In dus try, 1934. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 2
color plates with many half-tone illusts, (66pp) Sm.8vo. Or.stiff beige
frapp wrapps with color pict pastedown. edges slightly rubbed with sev -
eral small  creases. Tour ist Li brary : 2 - in the se ries by the Jap a nese
Gov ern ment Rail ways         $20

261. Oppenheim, E. Phillips. AND
STILL I CHEAT THE
GALLOWS: A Se ries of Sto ries.
Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1939.
1st Edi tion. (255pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or. ma roon cl. gilt ti tling to spine, yel -
low dust jacket with Red Seal ‘Li -
brary Edi tion in spe cial re in forced
bind ing’ to front cover, pro tected. A
Nice copy        $20

262. Oppenheim, E. Phillips. THE
BIRD OF PARADISE. Lon don:
Hodder & Stoughton, 1937 (1936)
(318pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cl.
black ti tling to spine, im pressed cover 
de sign, color pict Yel low Jacket
lightly chipped, now pro tected. A nice 
clean copy        $18



263. Oppenheim, E. Phillips. THE DUMB GODS SPEAK. Boston:
Lit tle, Brown, and Com pany, Jan u ary 1937. 1st Edi tion. (x,304 +
5-page dated list of all Oppenheim’s pub lished books) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black cl. tur quoise-blue ti tling to spine and cover with Bud dha vi -
gnette. A Nice copy. One of a group of Oppenheim’s nov els he pro jects
into the fu ture - ‘The open ing date of this story is April 14th, 1947, some 
years af ter the grant ing of in de pend ence to the Phil ip pine Is lands by
the USA . . and sub se quent to the at tempted sei zure of these is lands by
Ja pan . . .’        $30

264. Oppenheim, E. Phillips. THE EXPLOITS OF PUDGY PETE
& CO. A Se ries of Sto ries by . . Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, N.D.
c1930s. (316pp + 4-page Pub List) Hard cover 8vo. Or.mus tard yel low
cl. black ti tling to dark ened spine, black ti tling to cover with black vi -
gnette, a good firm clean copy. Mr Pe ter Bragg, con sult ing de tec tive,
joins forces with old school chum, the Hon George Vin cent An gus who
had chris tened him Pudgy Pete!        $20

265. (Oppenheim, E.P.) -  THE PRINCE OF STORYTELLERS:
The Life of E.Phillips Oppenheim by Rob ert Standish. Lon don: Pe ter
Davies, 1957. 1st Edi tion. Port.frontis, (254pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pur -
ple cloth, pink ti tling to spine, pro tected dec pict dust jacket by Biro.
Oppenheim (1866-1946) Pro lific writer of mys tery, sus pense and ro -
mance. A Very Nice Copy with a Bib li og ra phy        $20

266. Oppenheim, E.Phillips. AARON RODD DIVINER. Lon don:
Hodder & Stoughton, N.D. c1920. (278pp) Hard cover small 8vo.
Or.tan cloth, dec em bossed cover and black ti tled spine. A good copy of
this im me di ate post-WWI print ing        $18

267. Oppenheim, E.Phillips. THE GAME OF LIBERTY. Lon don:
Cassell, c1917. (312pp) Hard cover small 8vo. Or.blue/grey cloth, dec
em bossed cover, black dec ti tled spine. A good copy of this WWI print -
ing        $12

268. Oppenheim, E.Phillips. THE MAN WHO CHANGED HIS
PLEA. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, Jan.1942 1st Edi tion. (288pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.pale blue cloth, black ti tling to spine, cov ers a lit tle
edge flecked, pur ple pict dust jacket by Bip Pares has piece torn from
foot of spine, now pro tected. Jacket blurb: ‘Lon don was agog with ex -
cite ment over the most sen sa tional Mur der Trial of a de cade - the trial
of young Lebur!’  A good firm clean copy        $22

269. Oppenheim, E.Phillips. MR. LAXWORTHY’S
ADVENTURES. Lon don: Cassell, 1913. First Edi tion.
Color frontis by Cyrus Cuneo with tis sue guard, (312pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, black ti tling to cover and
spine, im pressed ti tling to back cover which has im -
pressed over all pat tern as does front cover. Neat in scrip -
tion to front endpaper dated ‘June 1914’ A very good firm 
copy of a rather scarce ti tle        $40

270. Oppenheim, E.Phillips. MYSTERIES OF THE
RIVIERA. Lon don: Cassell, Pop u lar Edi tion, Jan 1926.
(306pp) Hard cover small 8vo. Or.grey cloth, dec black
cir cu lar vi gnette to cover, black ti tled spine, page edges
lightly freck led. A good firm copy        $20

271. Page, Ger trude. PADDY-THE-NEXT-BEST-
THING. Lon don: Hurst and Black ett, N.D.c1922. 45th
Edi tion. (284pp+2pp Pub.Cat) Hard cover sm.8vo.
Or.ma roon cloth, gilt dec bor dered, gilt ti tled cover and
spine, slight wear to spine tips, post-war time pa per em -
browned. Ger trude Page (1873-1922) em i grated about
1900 to Rho de sia with her Irish-born hus band. This fa -
mous novel, first pub lished in 1908, is about a ‘wild Irish 
girl’ de scribed by her fa ther as the next best thing to a
boy. Scarce        $35

272. Pal, Pratapaditya et al. ROMANCE OF THE TAJ MAHAL.
Los An geles County Mu seum of Art/ Thames & Hud son, 1989. With
262 illusts, 96 in color, (256pp) Hard cover Sq.4to. Or.green cloth,
white color pict dust jacket. Built by the Mo gul Em peror Shah Jahan as
a mau so leum for his be loved wife af ter her death in 1631. Gives a de -
tailed ex am i na tion of its ar chi tec ture, paint ing, jewel lery, objets d’art
and tex tiles        $25

273. Plowden, Anna & Fran ces Halahan. LOOKING AFTER
ANTIQUES: Fore word by Dr. Ashley-Smith, Keeper of Con ser va tion
at the Vic to ria and Al bert Mu seum. Lon don: Pan Books Ltd. 1987.
Num illusts af ter color pho tos by Chris tina Gascoigne & toned draw -
ings by Ka ren Daws, (224pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.brown pa pered
boards, gilt ti tled spine, brown color pict dust jacket. A well il lus trated
guide to tak ing care of the things you trea sure        $27

274. Rhead, E.L.& A.Humboldt Sex ton. ASSAYING AND
METALLURGICAL ANALYSIS: For the use of stu dents, chem ists
and as say ers. Lon don: Longmans, Green & Co. 1911, sec ond edi tion.
Has over 100 figs in text with ta bles, (xii,451pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.green cloth, spine edges slightly rubbed, cov ers dis col ored, lacks
f.f.e.p. Apart from the faults noted a good clean firm copy. A stan dard
ref er ence        $27

275. (Roy alty) -  VOICES OUT OF THE AIR: The Royal Christ -
mas Broad casts 1932-1981. Lon don: Heinemann, 1981.  Num b/w
photoplates, (158pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.red cl. gilt ti tled spine, red
color pict dust jacket. In tro duced by Tom Flem ing, the texts of all the
broad casts from King George V to the pres ent Queen. Post script: The
an nounce ment of the be trothal of Charles to Lady Di ana Spencer        $20

276. Ryan, Alan (Ed.by) -  THE PENGUIN BOOK OF VAMPIRE
STORIES. Lon don: BCA. 1988. (xiviii,622pp) Hard cover Sm.8vo.
Or.black cloth, black pict dust jacket. Au thors rep re sented in clude
Bram Stoker, Mary Eliz a beth Brad don and Algernon Black wood        $18

277. Rydell, Wendy & George Gilbert. THE GREAT BOOK OF
MAGIC: In clud ing 150 Mys ti fy ing Tricks You Can Per form. New
York: Harry N.Abrams Inc. 1976 More than 700 pho tos & draw ings
with many in color, (272pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.black cloth with
dec o ra tion & ti tle in sil ver on up per cover & spine, color pict dust
jacket.        $32

278. Searle, Wil liam. THE SAINT & THE SKEPTICS: Joan of
Arc in the Work of Mark Twain, Anatole France and Ber nard Shaw. De -
troit: Wayne State U.P. 1976. (182pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.mauve cloth,
sil ver ti tled spine, pink/black pict dust jacket, chipped & frayed, now
pro tected. Ex am ines three ma jor works: ‘Per sonal Rec ol lec tions of
Joan of Arc (1895) by Mark Twain; ‘Vie de Jeanne d’Arc (1908) by
Anatole France; and ‘Saint Joan’ (1924) by G.B. Shaw         $20

279. Selfridge, H. Gordon. THE ROMANCE OF COMMERCE.
Lon don: John Lane, 1923. 2nd Edi tion. Frontis with tis sue guard, num.
b/w plates and a fold-out Man age ment Tree for A Twen ti eth Cen tury
De part ment Store, (xviii,426pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blind stamped
navy cloth, gilt ti tled spine tips a lit tle worn with edges rubbed, light
scat tered fox ing to pre lims A his tory of com merce from China and
Phoe ni cia to the 20th Cen tury. Au thor was founder of the fa mous Lon -
don de part ment store        $25

280. Stevenson, Pau line. EDWARDIAN
FASHION. Lon don: Ian Allan, 1980. Has 8
color plates with num b/w illusts & fac sim i -
les, (128pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.ma roon cloth, 
gilt ti tled spine, white color pict.dust jacket.
Many of the il lus tra tions are taken from trade
cat a logues of the pe riod for Men, Women and
Chil dren in clud ing Book, Toy and Baby Fur -
ni ture De part ments        $44

281. Stevenson, Rob ert Louis. POEMS.
Lon don: Dent, 1935 (1925) (xii,260+16page
Pub List of 925 vols) Hard cover sm.8vo.
Or.ol ive green cloth, gilt ti tled spine,
green/black dust jacket. In clud ing A Child’s
Gar land of Verses, Underwoods, Songs of
Travel & Bal lads. A Nice Copy of No.768 Po -
etry and Drama in Ev ery man’s Li brary           

$15

282. Stew art, Seumas. BOOK
COLLECTING: A Be gin ners Guide.
Wellington: A.H.& A.W. Reed Ltd. 1972
With 8 b/w plates, (312pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.blue pa pered boards, sev eral neat

cancelled li brary stamps to pre lims, color pict dust jacket.        $22

283. Storey, Gra ham. REUTERS’ CENTURY: 1851-1951. Lon don: 
Max Parrish, 1951. With 8 b/w plates, (xii,276pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, lightly chipped & spot ted grey pict dust
jacket pro tected. A his tory of the World’s lead ing Press Agency and of
the young Ger man who be came Baron de Reuter, re spected by the Brit -
ish Gov ern ment and by Roy alty        $20

284. Sutcliff, Rose mary.  SWORD AT SUNSET. Lon don: Hodder & 
Stoughton, 1963, 1st Ed. (xii,13-480pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy cl.
gilt ti tled spine, 2-color pict endpaper maps of ‘Ar thu rian Leg end’ Brit -
ain, yel low pict dust jacket, pro tected. Novel show ing a mod ern in ter -
pre ta tion of King Ar thur - the sol i tary fig ure of one great man        $22
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285. Tay lor, John W.R.& Mi chael J.H. with Da vid Mondey. THE
GUINNESS BOOK OF AIR FACTS AND FEATS. . Lon don:
Guinness Su per la tives Ltd. 1977 3rd Edi tion. Has 16 color plates &
num b/w illusts with ta bles incl.art work by Milke Roffe, (240pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, ma roon pict dust jacket.   
    $24

286. Thomas, Mary. MARY THOMAS’S BOOK OF KNITTING
PATTERNS. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1947. 4th Imp. Frontis
with nearly 300 half-tone illusts & draw ings, (x,330pp) Hard cover
sm.8vo. Or.beige linen-cloth with blue ti tling. A com pre hen sive ref er -
ence        $20

287. Tolkien. THE LETTERS OF J.R.R.TOLKIEN: A se lec tion
ed ited by Humphrey Car pen ter with the as sis tance of Chris to pher
Tolkien. Lon don: Allen & Unwin, 1981. 1st Edi tion. Frontis fac sim ile,
([vi],464pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tled spine, tan dust
jacket.        $30

288. Trot ter, W. THE COLLECTED PAPERS OF WILFRED
TROTTER F.R.S. Lon don: OUP, 1946. 3rd imp. (194pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled spine, scat tered light fox ing to
endpapers. A col lec tion of twelve Es says by Trot ter (who died in
Nov.1939) First pub lished by the Ox ford Med i cal Pub li ca tions in 1941
with ten es says, two slight works now end this vol ume ‘The Mind in
War’ and ‘Panic and its Con se quences’         $20

289. Tru man, Mar ga ret HARRY S. TRUMAN. Lon -
don: Hamish Ham il ton, 1973. With 24 half-tone plates,
(vi,602pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.mauve cloth, gilt ti tled
spine, red/white/blue pict dust jacket. Vice-Pres i dent
Harry S. Tru man suc ceeded Pres i dent Frank lin D. Roo -
se velt, who died sud denly in 1945 dur ing the Sec ond
World War. He was sub se quently elected to the Of fice of
Pres i dent of the United States on two fur ther oc ca sions.
An in ti mate por trait writ ten by his daugh ter        $22

290. Turner, Gerard L’E.  COLLECTING
MICROSCOPES: New York: May flower Books,
1981. With num color & b/w illusts, (120pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.cream cloth with brown ti tling, gold color
pict dust jacket, a lit tle chipped  & grazed now pro tected. 
Chris tie’s In ter na tional Col lec tors se ries        $27

291. Turner, James. STAIRCASE TO THE SEA:
Four teen Ghost Sto ries. Lon don: Wil liam Kimber, 1974. 
1st Thus. ([vi],212pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth,
Green/blue pict dust jacket af ter a de sign by Ionicus. Re -
flect ing the Au thor’s Cornish back ground many of the
ghosts have links with an i mals. Some of the sto ries ap -
pear in print for the first time        $27

292. Updike, John. RABBIT REDUX. Lon don: An -
dre Deutsch, 1972. 1st UK Edi tion. (viii,408pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red
cloth, sil ver ti tled spine, pro tected sil ver dust jacket. A se quel to ‘Rab -
bit, Run’ writ ten ten years ear lier        $30

293. Urquhart, John. THE INSPIRATION AND ACCURACY OF
THE HOLY SCRIPTURES: Deal ing with The Scrip ture Doc trine of
In spi ra tion; The Gen e sis of Ra tio nal ism; Crit i cal
Re sults Tested by Mod ern Dis cov ery. Lon don:
Pickering & Inglis, N.D.(Inscr.1936). 3rd Edi tion.
(440+3pp Pub.ad verts) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black
cloth, gilt ti tled spine, mi nor fox ing to pre lims,
lightly chipped grey pict dust jacket. At tempts to
an swer 3 ques tions - The or di nary view of in spi ra -
tion? Why many re ject that view? Can it still be
sub stan ti ated?        $36

294. Wel come, John (Ed.& Intro.by)  BEST
LEGAL STORIES 2. Lon don: Faber, 1970. 1st
Edi tion. (222pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth,
white/blue pict dust jacket by Biro. Au thors in -
clude Somerset Maugham, Alec Waugh and O.
Henry        $20

295. Wells, H.G. EXPERIMENT IN
AUTOBIOGRAPHY: Dis cov er ies and Con clu -
sions of a Very Or di nary Brain (Since 1866). New
York: The Macmillan Co. 1934. 1st US Edi tion.
Port.frontis & 18 half-tone plates with 43 fac sim i -
les of let ters & draw ings by the Au thor,
(xiv,718pp) Hard cover roy.8vo. Or.beige cloth
with navy ti tling, spine dust marked.        $48

296. White, Mark. THE OBSERVER’S BOOK OF JAZZ. Lon -
don: Warne, 1978. 1st Edi tion. With 76 b/w pho tos, (192pp) Hard cover
12mo. Or.red tex tured boards, color pict cream dust jacket. No.76 in the
Ob server’s Pocket Se ries        $18

297. Wood, Mi chael. DOMESDAY: A Search for the Roots of Eng -
land. Lon don: BBC Books, 1987. 3rd Imp. Has 16 color plates, num
b/w illusts & maps with fac sim i les in text & endpapers, (224pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or.brown cloth, color pict dust jacket.        $18

298. Yamashina, Yoshimaro. BIRDS IN JAPAN: A Field Guide. To -
kyo News Ser vice, 1961. 1st Edi tion. Num color & b/w illusts with ta -
bles & maps, (x,233pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.for est green cloth with gilt
ti tling to cover and spine, yel low color pict dust jacket. An au thor i ta tive 
guide, for Eng lish speak ing vis i tors, to the more com mon bird spe cies
na tive to Ja pan        $36

299. Yoshimura, Yuji & Giovanna M. Halford. THE JAPANESE
ART OF MINIATURE TREES AND LANDSCAPES: Their Cre -
ation, Care and En joy ment. Rutl and: Tuttle, 1974, 22nd Imp. Frontis.,
24 color & 245 half tone illusts with 42 ex plan a tory di a grams & 2 ta -
bles, (220pp) Sm.4to. Stiff green color pict wrapps. In cludes 300 plant
de scrip tions. A stan dard ref er ence        $20

Recent Books and Addenda

300. Carter, John & Nicolas Barker. ABC FOR 
BOOK COLLECTORS: New Cas tle/Lon don:
Oak Knoll Press/The Brit ish Li brary, 2006. 8th
Edi tion. (234pp) Hard cover 8vo Or.dark brown
cloth, gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket. The
stan dard ref er ence for bib lio philes        $40

301. Howitt, Al fred. FINDING BURKE AND 
WILLS: Per sonal rem i nis cences of Cen tral Aus -
tra lia and the Burke and Wills Ex pe di tion, with a
glance at Benjamin Herschel Babbage’s 1858 ex -
pe di tion. In tro duc tion by Valmai Hankel
Adelaide: Friends of the State Li brary of S.A.
2007. Color frontis, por trait & 40 b/w plates with
fold-out map, (xxviii,122pp) Hard cover 8vo.
With se lected sketches of the Babbage ex pe di tion
by Benjamin Herschell Babbage and Da vid
Herrgott also il lus tra tions to the di a ries of the
Burke & Wills Ex pe di tion to Carpentaria At trib -
uted to Cuthbert Charles Clarke. Edi tion lim ited
to 400 cop ies of which this is one of 150 in the
num bered De luxe edi tion case bound in quar ter
black leather with gilt ti tling and blind stamped
green cloth. A copy of the stan dard edi tion lim ited 
to 250 cop ies bound in full blind stamped green
cloth is avail able for $95        $140

302. Ibbotson, John. LIGHTHOUSES OF AUSTRALIA: The Off -
shore Lights. Mel bourne: Aus tra lian Light house Trad ers, 2006. With
500 pho tos of over 300 light houses and buoys, 14 maps and pict
endpapers, all in color, (vi,282pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.blue cloth

with gilt ti tling to cover and spine, blue color
pict dust jacket. Won der ful ref er ence        $60

303. Keenan, James P. THE ART OF THE
BOOKPLATE. New York: Barnes & No ble,
2003. Illust, (176pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.black cloth, dust jacket. Has over 140 ex -
am ples of  book plates in color and black &
white with their prov e nance, art ist and a gen -
eral de scrip tion of the com po nents of the de -
sign        $22

304. (Kent, Rockwell) -  THE ART OF
THE BOOK PLATE: (Com piled & Ed ited
by) Don Rob erts with a Fore word by Will
Ross. San Fran cisco: Fair Oaks Press, 2003.
Port frontis & 173 b/w illusts af ter art work by
Rockwell Kent, (xii,212pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled cover and
spine, grey illust. dust jacket. Rockwell Kent
(1882-1971) de signed more than 160 book -
plates over a span of half a cen tury. They are a
hid den facet of his graphic-arts ca reer and
most are rep re sented in this book        $50



305. Kreczmanski, Janusz B.& Margot
Birnberg. ABORIGINAL ARTISTS -
DICTIONARY OF BIOGRAPHIES: West -
ern Desert, Cen tral Desert and Kimberley Re -
gion. Adelaide: J.B. Pub lish ing, 2004. Frontis 
& num color pho tos in text with map and fam -
ily trees, (446pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Lam i -
nated dec boards, dust jacket. Over 1000
ab orig i nal art ists are rep re sented, many with
a pho to graphic por trait and/or ex am ple of
their work        $65

306. Mandelbrote, Giles (Ed.by) - OUT OF 
PRINT & INTO PROFIT: A His tory of the
Rare and Sec ond hand Book Trade in Brit ain
in the Twen ti eth Cen tury. Lon don/New Cas -
tle: The Brit ish Li brary/Oak Knoll Press,
2006. Frontis & 20 b/w plates of half-tone
illusts, car toon & fac sim i les with dec.end-pa -
pers, (xviii,414pp) Hard cover sm.4to,
Or.navy cloth boards, dust jacket. Com mis -
sioned by and pub lished for The An ti quar ian
Book seller’s As so ci a tion to cel e brate its Cen -
te nary        $75

307. Marcus, Julie. THE INDOMITABLE 
MISS PINK: A Life in An thro pol ogy. Al ice
Springs: Paul Fitzsimons, 2005, 2nd Imp.
With half-tone illusts & maps, (xvi,340pp)
lge.8vo. Stiff pict wrapps. Ol ive Pink (1884-1975) was an un con ven -
tional an thro pol o gist, an ad vo cate of Ab orig i nal rights and an early
pro po nent of the cul ti va tion of Aus tra lian in dig e nous plants        $38

308. Myers, Robin, Mi chael Har ris & Giles Mandelbrote (Ed.by) -
FAIRS, MARKETS AND THE ITINERANT BOOK TRADE. New 
Cas tle/Lon don: Oak Knoll Books/The Brit ish Li brary, 2007. With
maps, figs & fac sim i les, (xvi,224pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or. black cloth,
dust jacket.  Lead ing book his to ri ans in ves ti gate the pres ence of the
book trade in the streets and pub lic places of Brit ain and con ti nen tal
Eu rope        $65

309. Quick, Graeme R. REMARKABLE AUSTRALIAN FARM
MACHINES: In ge nu ity on the Land. Syd ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing
Pty.Ltd. 2007. Num color & b/w illust incl. plans fig ures & fac sim i les,
(160pp) 4to. Or.stiff color pict yel low wrapps.  Au thor doc u ments the
story of the ma chines and equip ment de vel oped for Aus tra lian ag ri cul -
ture and their in ven tors. Traces de vel op ments rang ing fom broad acre
cul ti va tion to gar den ro ta ries, to prickly pear de struc tion, to auto head -
ers and ba nana har vest ing for pa per mak ing        $28

310. Sprod, Dan. LEICHHARDT’S EXPEDITIONERS: In the
Aus tra lian Wil der ness 1844-1845. Hobart: Blub ber Head Press, 2006.
Port frontis & 8 b/w plates with text draw ings & fold ing map at back,
(x,138pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or tan cloth, gilt ti tled spine, tan pict dust
jacket.        $48

311. Tench, Watkin. 1788: Com pris ing a Nar ra tive of the
Ex pe di tion to Bot any Bay and a Com plete Ac count of the
Set tle ment at Port Jack son. Mel bourne: Text Pub lish ing Co.
2006. Re print. Port frontis. & dou ble page map with ta bles
in text, (viii,280pp) 8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps. Ed ited and
in tro duced by Tim Flannery        $22

312. Thomson, Don ald. DONALD THOMSON IN
ARNHEM LAND. Com piled and in tro duced by Nich o las
Pe ter son. Mel bourne: The Miegunyah Press, 2006, re print.
Port frontis & num half-tone illusts with maps, fac sim i les &
fig ures, (xvi,246pp) Sm.4to. Stiff pict wrapps. Mel -
bourne-born (1901-70) Thomson’s first con tact with a group 
of Arnhem Land Ab orig i nes in 1932/33 and his su perb com -
pre hen sive b/w pho to graphic re cord of a fully func tion ing,
self-sup port ing Ab orig i nal so ci ety        $28

313. White, Dr.Judy (Ed.by) -  WHEN GENTLEMEN
WERE GENTLEMEN: Speeches by Sir Da vid Grif fin
1972-1996. Scone: The Seven Press, 2007. Port.frontis.,
half-tone illusts & fac sim i les with speech de tails at
endpapers, (230pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.blue buchram,
ma roon pict dust jacket. A prac tis ing law yer, Sir Da vid Grif -
fin (1915-2004) was Pres i dent of the Un ion Club, Chair man 
of sev eral in ter na tional com pa nies and a Lord Mayor of
Syd ney. He trav elled widely and was of ten called upon to
ad dress au di ences in Aus tra lia and over seas. This care ful
se lec tion of his speeches is an in valu able re cord of Aus tra -
lian so cial his tory over three de cades when it was chang ing

rap idly both po lit i cally and so cially. Print ing lim ited to one thou sand
cop ies. Fully signed by the Editor        $85
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
All prices are in Australian dollars. Postage/freight is extra.
Please do not send money with order.
Purchases may be made with MASTERCARD or VISA, either
by PHONE, MAIL, FAX, EMAIL or our secure online order
facility from our home page.
All items are sold as complete and in good condition unless
otherwise noted.
Any item may be returned within FIVE days if found to be
incorrectly described.
Books will only be held for ONE WEEK unless prior
arrangements are made.
Opening Hours: 11am to 6pm Friday, Saturday & Sunday


